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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

1 - Thursday Prelims 2025-12-18 - 17:00

Event 209 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-18 - 17:00 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 45.45;  13 - 14: 40.57;  15 +: 39.36

Age

12 years and younger

1 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 37.04 36 SIU, Isabelle 10 SKSC 43.55
2 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 37.38 37 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 43.77
3 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 37.52 38 JI, Elena 12 VPSC 44.09
4 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 37.89 39 SCHACH, Ava 11 VPSC 44.26
5 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 38.22 40 LEE, Seoyoon Chloe 12 VPSC 44.55
6 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 38.64 41 TIAN, Lovina 11 PSW 44.73
7 WANG, Yue 11 VPSC 39.16 42 WONG, Kadence C 12 GATOR 44.89
8 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 39.41 43 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 44.92
9 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 39.55 44 MOSER, Kelsey 10 CHEN 44.94

10 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 39.67 45 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 45.19
11 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 39.85 46 THURGATE, Bailey 12 SKSC 45.23
12 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 40.57 47 JUNG, Emma 11 SKSC 45.24
13 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 40.85 48 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 45.28
14 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 41.12 49 SHAO, Catherine 11 VPSC 45.29
15 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 41.14 50 HUANG, Annabelle 12 CHEN 45.39
16 ZHAO, Amelia 11 VPSC 41.20 51 SUN, Heather 11 CHEN 45.40
17 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 41.30 52 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 45.43
18 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 41.69 53 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 46.45
19 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 41.76 54 HUNT, Jocelyn 12 RAPID 46.60
20 ZHANG, Zoey 12 SKSC 41.80 55 YANG, Joleen 11 VPSC 47.01
21 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 41.85 56 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 47.48
22 HOLLOWAY, Emmeline 11 VPSC 42.50 57 YUE, Jamila 12 RAPID 47.48
23 KONDRATENKO, Paulina 10 CHEN 42.56 58 PENG, Selena 12 RAPID 48.03
24 DEBOER, Ayva 11 SKSC 42.57 59 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 48.53
25 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 42.64 60 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 48.67
26 HOLLOWAY, Annabel 11 VPSC 42.96 61 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 49.55
27 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 43.07 62 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 50.75
28 WANG, Sydney 11 VPSC 43.20 63 LEE, Emma 10 RAPID 50.88
29 BODNER, Brielle 11 RIDGE 43.31 64 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 50.88
30 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 43.34 65 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 51.33
31 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 43.38 66 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 51.35
32 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 43.41 67 WU, Hannah 12 RAPID 52.45
33 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 43.42 68 RUDOLF, Zoe 11 RAPID 55.34
34 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 43.51 69 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 56.27
35 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 43.54

13 - 14 years

1 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 35.34 15 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 39.92
2 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 35.74 16 JEON, Hyein 13 VPSC 39.97
3 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 36.26 17 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 40.17
4 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 36.94 18 HOLMES, Aeryn M 13 SPART 40.21
5 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 37.16 19 MECIA, Eva 13 VPSC 40.35
6 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 37.21 20 HE, Tiffany 13 WSC 40.80
7 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 37.23 21 WANG, Stella 13 WSC 41.19
8 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 37.65 22 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 43.03
9 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 37.66 23 CHESTERS, Brianna 13 RAPID 46.17

10 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 38.22 24 COBDEN, Piper 13 VPSC 46.47
11 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 38.42 25 ZHU, Joelenna 13 RAPID 48.90
12 REED, Anabelle 13 CHEN 39.14 26 TADDEI, Alexis 14 VPSC 50.66
13 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 39.28 27 HOWU, Danielle 13 RAPID 53.26
14 FITZPATRICK, Brooklyn 14 WDSC 39.66
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 209, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

15 years and older

1 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 33.85 13 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 37.25
2 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 35.47 14 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 37.33
3 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 35.59 15 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 38.10
4 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 35.59 16 RADET, Meloee 16 CHEN 38.48
5 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 35.89 17 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 38.99
6 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 35.91 18 CALLEJA, Maria Luxuan 15 WDSC 39.10
7 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 36.42 19 IMAI, Momoka 15 WDSC 39.10
8 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 36.67 20 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 39.20
9 ZHANG, Nicole 16 VPSC 36.68 21 BERKSON, Molly B 16 CDSC 39.25

10 MA, Jiaying 15 SKSC 36.85 22 MA, Kai Rui 16 CDSC 40.51
11 WANG, Gabrielle 15 DELTA 36.96 23 ZHANG, Hanyu 15 RAPID 44.85
12 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 37.18 24 HOWU, Joleen 15 RAPID 48.08



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to Richmond Rapids Swim Club 2025-12-15 12:37 - Page 3

FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 210 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-18 - 17:19 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 43.58;  13 - 14: 39.58;  15 +: 37.50

Age

12 years and younger

1 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 36.29 27 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 42.67
2 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 37.24 28 WU, Daniel 9 WSC 43.17
3 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 37.73 29 WANG, Haochen 11 PSW 43.26
4 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 38.23 30 PEYMAN, Oliver J 12 PSW 43.32
5 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 38.39 31 CHEN, Marcus 12 RAPID 43.35
6 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 38.56 32 ZHAO, Carson 11 WSC 43.47
7 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 38.66 33 WU, Issac 12 VPSC 43.50
8 XU, Noah 12 WSC 38.99 34 HO YAN, Jayden 11 VPSC 43.50
9 YI, Eason 10 WSC 39.42 35 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 43.56

10 CHEN, Ryan 12 PSW 39.56 36 CAWKELL, Matthew 12 VPSC 43.71
11 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 39.74 37 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 44.84
12 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 40.10 38 MOU, Tashi 11 WSC 46.34
13 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 40.22 39 LI, Jaden 11 WSC 47.24
14 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 40.31 40 WU, Oliver 12 RAPID 47.42
15 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 40.34 41 SY, Andrew 11 RAPID 49.66
16 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 40.52 42 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 50.78
17 JING, Tianwei (David) 11 GATOR 40.67 43 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 51.37
18 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 41.19 44 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 51.63
19 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 41.47 45 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 53.33
20 MA, Kyle 11 VPSC 41.53 46 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 53.35
21 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 41.72 47 LIN, Owen 10 RAPID 55.35
22 WANG, Stanley Z 12 PSW 42.00 48 PANG, Yu Ang 9 RAPID 55.99
23 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 42.01 49 CHENG, Matthew 11 RAPID 55.99
24 WALLS, Benjamin 12 CRKW 42.22 50 ONG, Rory 10 RAPID 55.99
25 WONG, Tyrese K 12 PSW 42.31 51 TSANG, Jayden Ho-Hin 11 RAPID 55.99
26 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 42.50 52 CHEUNG, Daryl 11 RAPID 59.03

13 - 14 years

1 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 32.33 29 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 37.37
2 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 32.39 30 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 37.47
3 SOONG, Connor R 14 GATOR 32.99 31 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 37.47
4 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 33.16 32 GANGOSO, Ben 13 DELTA 37.62
5 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 33.51 33 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 37.71
6 ZHANG, Philip 14 RAPID 34.03 34 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 37.89
7 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 34.12 35 CHAN, Pak Yin 14 RAPID 37.91
8 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 34.12 36 AMARAL, Felipe 13 PSW 38.03
9 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 34.20 37 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 38.24

10 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 34.25 38 XU, gavin K 13 PSW 38.81
11 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 34.49 39 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 38.85
12 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 34.52 40 SONG, Joshua 13 SKSC 38.92
13 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 34.58 41 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 38.99
14 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 34.94 42 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 39.07
15 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 35.18 43 RONQUE, Lorenzo James R 14 GATOR 39.27
16 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 35.26 44 WANG, Kairae 13 DELTA 39.48
17 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 35.28 45 KOMLJENOVIC, Luka 14 CRKW 39.49
18 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 35.38 46 HE, Elvis 14 RAPID 39.58
19 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 35.70 47 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 39.97
20 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 35.74 48 LEE, Harang 13 CDSC 40.05
21 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 36.39 49 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 40.49
22 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 36.42 50 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 41.46
23 ZHANG, Steven 13 VPSC 36.71 51 DOWLING, Christopher 13 RAPID 41.93
24 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 37.09 52 CASTRO, Caio 13 VPSC 44.69
25 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 37.09 53 CHUNG, Melvyn 13 VPSC 44.77
26 HALTON, Sam 14 GATOR 37.10 54 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 45.25
27 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 37.21 55 MASCOE, Sebastian 14 VPSC 47.18
28 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 37.32
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 210, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

15 years and older

1 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 28.18 21 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 33.63
2 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 28.23 22 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 33.84
3 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 29.01 23 GERVAIS, Marc R 15 PSW 34.21
4 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 29.93 24 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 34.45
5 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 30.24 25 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 34.55
6 ZHOU, Neil Y 16 PSW 30.43 26 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 34.83
7 GE, Steven 17 GATOR 30.95 27 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 34.88
8 NERCESSIAN, Armen J 16 CHEN 31.55 28 SIYTANGC_S14SB14SM14, R. 25 VPSC 35.02
9 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 31.95 29 MALONEY, Evan 15 WDSC 35.56

10 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 32.07 30 CULLINGWORTH, Noah 15 CHEN 35.84
11 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 32.10 31 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 35.94
12 MAN, Wai Chung Ryan 16 GATOR 32.12 32 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 36.32
13 CHAN, Joshua H 16 GATOR 32.42 33 NEZAMI, Ryan A 16 CDSC 36.64
14 CHEN, HoYi 16 CHEN 32.44 34 LIGHTBURN-GAPHOOR, Idris 15 SKSC 36.72
15 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 32.54 35 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 36.81
16 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 32.65 36 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 36.85
17 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 32.84 37 LAU, Titus 15 RAPID 37.20
18 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 32.87 38 POLAT, Eren 15 CDSC 38.28
19 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 33.00 39 MAJIDZADA_S9SB8SM9, M. 16 SKSC 39.99
20 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 33.17
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 309 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
2025-12-18 - 17:42 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 37.14;  13 - 14: 34.85;  15 +: 32.48

Age

12 years and younger

1 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 31.10 31 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 36.64
2 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 31.36 32 BAI, Zhixin 11 PSW 36.67
3 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 32.31 33 WATSON, Nieve J 11 WVOSC 36.73
4 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 32.95 34 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 36.78
5 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 33.44 35 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 36.87
6 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 33.52 36 BODNER, Brielle 11 RIDGE 37.56
7 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 33.57 37 GILL, Siana 12 VPSC 37.64
8 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 33.79 38 HOLLOWAY, Annabel 11 VPSC 38.01
9 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 34.25 39 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 38.82

10 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 34.29 40 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 39.32
11 HWANG, Emily K 12 GATOR 34.44 41 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 39.42
12 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 34.75 42 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 39.51
13 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 34.78 43 KONDRATENKO, Paulina 10 CHEN 40.98
14 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 34.95 44 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 41.29
15 SUN, Ellie 11 WVOSC 34.99 45 SIU, Isabelle 10 SKSC 41.41
16 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 35.18 46 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 41.77
17 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 35.43 47 LEE, Seoyoon Chloe 12 VPSC 42.39
18 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 35.44 48 WANG, Sydney 11 VPSC 43.05
19 WANG, Yue 11 VPSC 35.64 49 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 44.05
20 ZHAO, Amelia 11 VPSC 35.65 50 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 44.62
21 SMITH, Sloane A 11 CDSC 35.67 51 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 44.82
22 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 35.76 52 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 44.84
23 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 35.79 53 MAI, Kimberly 12 RAPID 45.25
24 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 36.11 54 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 45.88
25 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 36.31 55 SCHACH, Ava 11 VPSC 46.21
26 LIU, Rachel 11 DELTA 36.34 56 JI, Elena 12 VPSC 46.62
27 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 36.34 57 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 47.39
28 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 36.34 58 LEE, Emma 10 RAPID 50.88
29 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 36.51 59 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 50.88
30 OSIDACH, Zlata 11 VPSC 36.55 60 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 52.78

13 - 14 years

1 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 29.75 19 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 33.99
2 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 30.91 20 FITZPATRICK, Brooklyn 14 WDSC 34.11
3 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 31.37 21 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 34.12
4 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 31.68 22 NAMMOUR, Layanne 14 CRKW 34.12
5 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 32.22 23 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 34.28
6 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 32.31 24 WU, May-Lynn 13 PSW 34.32
7 CONNELLEY, Lili N 14 CDSC 32.39 25 DEMILLE, Julia 14 CRKW 34.44
8 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 32.43 26 REED, Anabelle 13 CHEN 34.53
9 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 32.48 27 FENG, Alysha 14 WVOSC 34.62

10 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 32.68 28 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 34.73
11 MECIA, Eva 13 VPSC 33.19 29 DEEG, Colbie 14 DELTA 34.79
12 HALL, Kaia 14 DELTA 33.23 30 MAK, Kate 13 RIDGE 34.79
13 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 33.27 31 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 35.10
14 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 33.29 32 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 35.14
15 BIAGINI, Harriet 13 RIDGE 33.64 33 HOSKINSON, Elise S 14 CDSC 35.93
16 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 33.78 34 BABAEI, Tarannom 13 WDSC 36.08
17 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 33.93 35 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 36.13
18 CHEN, Aimee 13 WSC 33.97 36 LEE, Abigail 13 RAPID 37.83
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 309, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

15 years and older

1 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 28.26 19 LAURENCE, Marlo C 15 GATOR 31.36
2 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 28.98 20 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 31.42
3 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 29.44 21 CLAPA, Katelyn 15 CHEN 31.48
4 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 29.75 22 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 31.51
5 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 29.82 23 HERNANDEZ CASTANEDA, M. 16 VPSC 31.56
6 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 30.26 24 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 31.99
7 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 30.28 25 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 32.04
8 GUO, Ellie 16 VPSC 30.53 26 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 32.11
9 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 30.59 27 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 32.31

10 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 30.61 28 LIU, Ella 15 SKSC 32.32
11 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 30.72 29 MA, Kai Rui 16 CDSC 32.32
12 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 30.89 30 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 32.32
13 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 31.01 31 BIDAR, Rosa 15 CDSC 32.33
14 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 31.05 32 BABAEI, Kimia 16 WDSC 33.00
15 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 31.09 33 BERKSON, Molly B 16 CDSC 33.37
16 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 31.12 34 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 33.67
17 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 31.15 35 AMAT, Romily 15 CHEN 35.81
18 ZHONG, Chloe 15 VPSC 31.27 36 ANDERSON, Aimee 16 RAPID 36.79
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 310 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
2025-12-18 - 18:02 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 37.99;  13 - 14: 34.47;  15 +: 31.11

Age

12 years and younger

1 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 32.17 18 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 36.90
2 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 32.23 19 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 37.22
3 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 33.18 20 HE, Bertrand 9 WSC 37.41
4 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 33.23 21 LAI, Jayden 12 VPSC 37.94
5 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 33.34 22 VOROBICHIK BERAR, Sahar 10 VPSC 37.96
6 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 34.26 23 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 37.97
7 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 34.73 24 SORENSON, River 12 DST 38.76
8 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 35.03 25 XU, Quintus 10 WSC 39.35
9 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 35.25 26 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 39.48

10 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 35.30 27 TAYLOR, James 11 VPSC 42.05
11 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 35.31 28 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 42.40
12 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 35.46 29 CHAU, Brandon 12 RAPID 45.03
13 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 36.32 30 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 46.01
14 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 36.47 31 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 51.66
15 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 36.47 32 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 52.69
16 OGRODNIK, Evan 12 CRKW 36.66 33 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 53.70
17 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 36.69

13 - 14 years

1 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 27.94 25 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 32.79
2 ZHANG, Philip 14 RAPID 28.48 26 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 33.05
3 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 28.65 27 LIU, Colin 13 VPSC 33.20
4 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 28.77 28 SOONG, Connor R 14 GATOR 33.22
5 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 28.80 29 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 33.25
6 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 29.02 30 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 33.32
7 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 29.53 31 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 33.37
8 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 30.16 32 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 33.41
9 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 30.21 33 HE, Haoming 13 WVOSC 33.47

10 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 30.47 34 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 33.84
11 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 30.56 35 AMARAL, Felipe 13 PSW 33.94
12 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 30.59 36 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 34.15
13 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 30.83 37 DU, Ethan 13 WVOSC 34.25
14 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 30.92 38 MARINOV, Gabriel 14 CHEN 34.26
15 LIM, Junyoung 13 SKSC 30.99 39 SONG, Joshua 13 SKSC 34.27
16 WAN, Alexander 13 WVOSC 30.99 40 ZHOU, Zibo 14 VPSC 34.40
17 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 31.34 41 ALEXANDER, Jack 14 VPSC 34.44
18 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 31.90 42 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 34.81
19 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 32.00 43 XU, gavin K 13 PSW 34.94
20 WANG, William B 13 WVOSC 32.26 44 LIN, Daniel 14 SKSC 36.24
21 KRESTINSKI, Jesse 13 CRKW 32.35 45 DOWLING, Christopher 13 RAPID 36.80
22 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 32.40 46 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 37.19
23 CHAN, Pak Yin 14 RAPID 32.42 47 ZHONG, Carter 14 RAPID 38.93
24 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 32.52

15 years and older

1 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 24.41 11 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 26.82
2 TOYATA, Marc 24 CRKW 25.18 12 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 26.82
3 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 25.58 13 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 26.86
4 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 25.62 14 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 26.96
5 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 26.05 15 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 26.98
6 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 26.13 16 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 26.99
7 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 26.49 17 HASSANI, Arman 17 VPSC 27.09
8 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 26.50 18 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 27.27
9 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 26.52 19 WEI, William 17 CDSC 27.54

10 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 26.57 20 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 27.65
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 310, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

21 CHEN, HoYi 16 CHEN 27.77 42 MITCHELL, Noah 16 WDSC 29.08
22 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 27.95 43 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 29.15
23 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 28.02 44 GE, Steven 17 GATOR 29.23
24 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 28.07 45 MAN, Wai Chung Ryan 16 GATOR 29.30
25 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 28.14 46 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 29.36
26 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 28.22 47 GODDING, Brendan 15 CHEN 29.36
27 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 28.30 48 GAO, Allen 15 RAPID 29.63
28 WIWCHAR, Victor 17 CDSC 28.35 49 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 29.87
29 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 28.35 50 WALLS, Matthew 15 CRKW 30.00
30 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 28.49 51 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 30.04
31 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 28.49 52 RITCHIE, Liam 17 RAPID 30.27
32 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 28.53 53 PERKIN, Tyson 15 RIDGE 30.42
33 JOZSA, David 17 WVOSC 28.55 54 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 30.49
34 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 28.71 55 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 30.70
35 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 28.78 56 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 30.71
36 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 28.79 57 GERVAIS, Marc R 15 PSW 30.86
37 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 28.84 58 CHAN, Joshua H 16 GATOR 31.00
38 NEZAMI, Ryan A 16 CDSC 28.85 59 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 31.07
39 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 28.87 60 LIGHTBURN-GAPHOOR, Idris 15 SKSC 31.17
40 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 28.99 61 LAU, Titus 15 RAPID 31.24
41 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 29.00
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 403 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
2025-12-18 - 18:22 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 38.49;  13 - 14: 35.00;  15 +: 34.40

Age

12 years and younger

1 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 25.81 32 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 38.19
2 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 32.59 33 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 38.41
3 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 32.67 34 GILL, Siana 12 VPSC 38.49
4 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 33.18 35 DEBOER, Ayva 11 SKSC 38.64
5 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 33.63 36 OSIDACH, Zlata 11 VPSC 38.95
6 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 33.74 37 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 39.06
7 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 33.86 38 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 40.15
8 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 34.10 39 SHAO, Catherine 11 VPSC 40.63
9 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 34.43 40 HARPER, Viktoria 12 RIDGE 40.81

10 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 35.19 41 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 40.98
11 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 35.49 42 YANG, Joleen 11 VPSC 41.13
12 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 35.64 43 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 41.23
13 LIU, Rachel 11 DELTA 35.75 44 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 41.52
14 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 35.77 45 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 42.29
15 WANG, Yue 11 VPSC 35.99 46 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 43.21
16 ZHAO, Amelia 11 VPSC 36.00 47 WU, Hannah 12 RAPID 44.48
17 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 36.41 48 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 44.86
18 SAWKINS, Gemma 12 VPSC 36.50 49 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 45.19
19 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 36.60 50 SUN, Heather 11 CHEN 45.34
20 WONG, Adrianna 12 WVOSC 36.87 51 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 45.57
21 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 36.89 52 HUNT, Jocelyn 12 RAPID 45.66
22 WATSON, Nieve J 11 WVOSC 36.92 53 MAI, Kimberly 12 RAPID 46.41
23 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 36.93 54 LEE, Emma 10 RAPID 46.56
24 HOLLOWAY, Emmeline 11 VPSC 36.97 55 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 46.69
25 JUNG, Emma 11 SKSC 37.06 56 MOSER, Kelsey 10 CHEN 46.81
26 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 37.48 57 PENG, Selena 12 RAPID 46.96
27 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 37.78 58 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 48.37
28 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 37.80 59 RUDOLF, Zoe 11 RAPID 49.57
29 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 37.98 60 HUANG, Annabelle 12 CHEN 52.19
30 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 37.98 61 YUE, Jamila 12 RAPID 52.37
31 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 38.04

13 - 14 years

1 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 30.78 12 TADDEI, Alexis 14 VPSC 34.98
2 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 31.25 13 MA, Emma S 14 WSC 35.70
3 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 31.31 14 HIPPEL, Emilia 13 CHEN 35.84
4 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 31.56 15 COBDEN, Piper 13 VPSC 38.88
5 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 32.84 16 ENGER, Ellie 13 CRKW 38.93
6 BENTLEY, JouJou 13 CHEN 34.00 17 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 42.75
7 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 34.16 18 LEE, Abigail 13 RAPID 42.98
8 YAN, Hanny X 14 WVOSC 34.17 19 ZHU, Joelenna 13 RAPID 43.43
9 MONTEITH, Amelia 13 CRKW 34.44 20 CHESTERS, Brianna 13 RAPID 44.05

10 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 34.66 21 HOWU, Danielle 13 RAPID 48.33
11 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 34.81

15 years and older

1 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 29.60 10 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 32.55
2 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 31.15 11 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 33.11
3 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 31.25 12 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 33.49
4 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 31.65 13 HERNANDEZ CASTANEDA, M. 16 VPSC 33.72
5 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 31.69 14 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 33.73
6 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 31.82 15 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 33.96
7 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 31.84 16 LIU, Ella 15 SKSC 33.97
8 RADET, Meloee 16 CHEN 32.02 17 GUO, Ellie 16 VPSC 34.21
9 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 32.19 18 GOKSEL, Avery 15 DELTA 34.32



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to Richmond Rapids Swim Club 2025-12-15 12:37 - Page 10

FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 403, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

19 ANDERSON, Elizabeth 16 RAPID 34.38 22 HOWU, Joleen 15 RAPID 37.01
20 BIDAR, Rosa 15 CDSC 35.69 23 MA, Kai Rui 16 CDSC 37.68
21 AMAT, Romily 15 CHEN 35.83 24 ZHANG, Hanyu 15 RAPID 44.31
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 404 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
2025-12-18 - 18:43 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 39.75;  13 - 14: 34.47;  15 +: 32.12

Age

12 years and younger

1 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 33.67 30 WALLS, Benjamin 12 CRKW 38.99
2 LIU, Nico 12 WSC 34.52 31 MA, Jiaqian 9 PSW 39.15
3 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 34.88 32 WANG, Ravus Y 9 WSC 39.37
4 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 34.90 33 SHEN, Yi Qing 12 PSW 39.43
5 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 35.48 34 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 39.61
6 MA, Kyle 11 VPSC 35.50 35 CHEN, Ryan 12 PSW 39.64
7 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 35.80 36 MILLIKEN, Everett 12 WVOSC 39.71
8 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 36.19 37 TSE, Linden 10 WSC 41.25
9 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 36.40 38 VOROBICHIK BERAR, Sahar 10 VPSC 41.35

10 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 37.05 39 WU, Issac 12 VPSC 41.83
11 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 37.31 40 HO YAN, Jayden 11 VPSC 41.98
12 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 37.33 41 CAWKELL, Matthew 12 VPSC 42.30
13 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 37.33 42 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 42.39
14 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 37.43 43 WU, Oliver 12 RAPID 42.72
15 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 37.47 44 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 42.98
16 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 37.51 45 AGUILAR, Elijah 11 RIDGE 43.73
17 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 37.90 46 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 44.69
18 WANG, Stanley Z 12 PSW 37.96 47 SY, Andrew 11 RAPID 46.25
19 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 38.02 48 CHAU, Brandon 12 RAPID 48.26
20 MILES, Matthew 11 WDSC 38.10 49 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 48.40
21 CAI, Nolan 12 WVOSC 38.18 50 TSANG, Jayden Ho-Hin 11 RAPID 48.57
22 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 38.21 51 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 49.93
23 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 38.46 52 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 50.42
24 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 38.50 53 LIN, Owen 10 RAPID 50.99
25 CHEN, Oliver 11 WSC 38.62 54 PANG, Yu Ang 9 RAPID 50.99
26 LAI, Jayden 12 VPSC 38.64 55 CHENG, Matthew 11 RAPID 50.99
27 TAYLOR, James 11 VPSC 38.80 56 ONG, Rory 10 RAPID 50.99
28 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 38.88 57 CHEUNG, Daryl 11 RAPID 51.71
29 CHEN, Marcus 12 RAPID 38.90

13 - 14 years

1 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 28.56 16 GILL, Malek 14 VPSC 34.03
2 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 31.17 17 KRESTINSKI, Jesse 13 CRKW 34.09
3 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 31.26 18 LAM, Zachary C 14 GATOR 34.41
4 LIM, Junyoung 13 SKSC 31.99 19 WANG, Kairae 13 DELTA 34.43
5 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 32.07 20 WANG, William B 13 WVOSC 35.58
6 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 32.17 21 CHEREMISIN, Anthony 13 WDSC 35.86
7 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 32.75 22 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 36.43
8 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 33.14 23 CHIONG, Craig Jason 13 WSC 36.87
9 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 33.20 24 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 37.34

10 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 33.37 25 HALTON, Sam 14 GATOR 37.35
11 HOLLAND, Eli 13 CRKW 33.89 26 SUGRIVE, Taishon 13 DELTA 38.63
12 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 33.91 27 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 38.74
13 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 33.93 28 CHUNG, Melvyn 13 VPSC 39.48
14 MARINOV, Gabriel 14 CHEN 34.00 29 HE, Elvis 14 RAPID 40.78
15 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 34.02

15 years and older

1 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 26.81 8 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 29.12
2 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 27.77 9 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 29.16
3 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 27.85 10 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 29.17
4 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 27.97 11 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 29.22
5 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 28.17 12 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 29.33
6 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 28.33 13 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 29.63
7 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 28.62 14 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 29.72
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 404, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

15 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 29.76 26 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 31.47
16 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 29.89 27 CHEN, HoYi 16 CHEN 31.48
17 GAO, Allen 15 RAPID 29.89 28 WIWCHAR, Victor 17 CDSC 31.82
18 WU, Lucas 15 VPSC 30.12 29 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 31.85
19 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 30.13 30 POLAT, Eren 15 CDSC 31.95
20 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 30.41 31 MITCHELL, Noah 16 WDSC 32.03
21 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 30.69 32 FARID, Yassin 15 GATOR 32.21
22 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 30.70 33 RITCHIE, Liam 17 RAPID 32.26
23 WALLS, Matthew 15 CRKW 31.11 34 PERKIN, Tyson 15 RIDGE 32.50
24 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 31.13 35 FULIU, Anthony S 15 RAPID 33.48
25 NEZAMI, Ryan A 16 CDSC 31.32 36 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 33.85
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 181 Girls, 4 x 50m Freestyle 12 years and younger
2025-12-18 - 19:07 Entry list

12 years and younger

1 Wayland Swim Club 1 WSC 1:59.33 12 Surrey Knights Swim Club 3 SKSC 2:14.30
2 Surrey Knights Swim Club 1 SKSC 2:00.57 13 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 3 VPSC 2:14.41
3 Wayland Swim Club 2 WSC 2:03.60 14 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 2:15.40
4 West Vancouver Otters 1 WVOSC 2:04.42 15 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 4 VPSC 2:17.97
5 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 2:05.13 16 Richmond Rapids 3 RAPID 2:25.19
6 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 2:06.44 17 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 5 VPSC 2:25.43
7 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 2:06.44 18 Richmond Rapids 4 RAPID 2:27.14
8 Surrey Knights Swim Club 2 SKSC 2:09.16 19 Chena Swim Club 1 CHEN 2:28.00
9 Gators Swim Club 1 GATOR 2:09.55 20 Spartan Swim Club 1 SPART NT

10 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 2:10.73 21 Chena Swim Club 2 CHEN NT
11 Ridge Meadows Swim Club 1 RIDGE 2:12.18
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 182 Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle 12 years and younger
2025-12-18 - 19:15 Entry list

12 years and younger

1 Wayland Swim Club 1 WSC 1:59.91 10 Wayland Swim Club 5 WSC 2:13.45
2 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 2:01.25 11 Surrey Knights Swim Club 1 SKSC 2:13.61
3 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 2:01.74 12 Wayland Swim Club 4 WSC 2:13.82
4 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 2:06.62 13 West Vancouver Otters 1 WVOSC 2:14.21
5 Wayland Swim Club 2 WSC 2:07.32 14 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 2:15.58
6 Gators Swim Club 1 GATOR 2:08.54 15 Pacific Sea Wolves 3 PSW 2:17.93
7 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 2:09.93 16 Richmond Rapids 3 RAPID 2:21.50
8 Pacific Sea Wolves 2 PSW 2:12.02 17 Richmond Rapids 4 RAPID 2:31.45
9 Wayland Swim Club 3 WSC 2:12.86
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 183 Girls, 4 x 50m Freestyle 13 - 14 years
2025-12-18 - 19:23 Entry list

13 - 14 years

1 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 1:55.73 9 Duncan Swim Team 1 DST 2:06.47
2 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 1:57.44 10 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 2:06.57
3 Ridge Meadows Swim Club 1 RIDGE 1:59.47 11 Wayland Swim Club 1 WSC 2:08.47
4 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 1:59.93 12 Crkw 1 CRKW 2:08.78
5 Delta Sungod Swim Club 1 DELTA 2:00.47 13 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 3 VPSC 2:12.09
6 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 2:01.71 14 Richmond Rapids 3 RAPID 2:21.48
7 West Vancouver Otters 1 WVOSC 2:04.39 15 Spartan Swim Club 1 SPART NT
8 Chena Swim Club 1 CHEN 2:05.00 16 Ridge Meadows Swim Club 2 RIDGE NT
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 184 Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle 13 - 14 years
2025-12-18 - 19:28 Entry list

13 - 14 years

1 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 1:48.30 11 Richmond Rapids 3 RAPID 1:58.80
2 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 1:50.19 12 Ridge Meadows Swim Club 1 RIDGE 1:59.80
3 Wayland Swim Club 1 WSC 1:51.75 13 Chena Swim Club 1 CHEN 2:02.00
4 Surrey Knights Swim Club 1 SKSC 1:52.18 14 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 3 VPSC 2:02.01
5 West Vancouver Otters 1 WVOSC 1:52.60 15 Crkw 1 CRKW 2:05.81
6 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 1:52.63 16 Richmond Rapids 4 RAPID 2:06.12
7 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 1:55.22 17 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 4 VPSC 2:09.67
8 West Vancouver Otters 2 WVOSC 1:55.96 18 Delta Sungod Swim Club 1 DELTA 2:09.90
9 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 1:56.12 19 Richmond Rapids 5 RAPID 2:13.17

10 Gators Swim Club 1 GATOR 1:56.74 20 Spartan Swim Club 1 SPART NT
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 185 Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle 15 years and older
2025-12-18 - 19:36 Entry list

15 years and older

1 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 1:50.07 10 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 4 VPSC 1:58.01
2 Crkw 2 CRKW 1:50.78 11 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 1:58.53
3 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 1:52.12 12 Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 1 CDSC 2:00.51
4 Winskill Dolphins Swim Club 1 WDSC 1:52.55 13 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 2:03.64
5 Crkw 1 CRKW 1:54.02 14 Gators Swim Club 1 GATOR 2:05.00
6 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 1:54.67 15 Spartan Swim Club 1 SPART NT
7 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 3 VPSC 1:56.68 16 Spartan Swim Club 2 SPART NT
8 Delta Sungod Swim Club 1 DELTA 1:56.93 17 Spartan Swim Club 3 SPART NT
9 Chena Swim Club 1 CHEN 1:58.00
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 186 Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle 15 years and older
2025-12-18 - 19:43 Entry list

15 years and older

1 Crkw 2 CRKW 1:35.90 12 Winskill Dolphins Swim Club 1 WDSC 1:44.49
2 Richmond Rapids 1 RAPID 1:36.72 13 Richmond Rapids 3 RAPID 1:44.70
3 Crkw 1 CRKW 1:39.45 14 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 3 VPSC 1:44.92
4 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 1 VPSC 1:40.41 15 Richmond Rapids 4 RAPID 1:48.47
5 Canadian Dolphin Swim Club 1 CDSC 1:41.07 16 Richmond Rapids 5 RAPID 1:52.98
6 Richmond Rapids 2 RAPID 1:41.65 17 Duncan Swim Team 2 DST 1:53.04
7 Duncan Swim Team 1 DST 1:42.43 18 Surrey Knights Swim Club 1 SKSC 1:54.24
8 West Vancouver Otters 1 WVOSC 1:42.88 19 Spartan Swim Club 1 SPART NT
9 Vancouver Pacific Swim Club 2 VPSC 1:42.95 20 Spartan Swim Club 2 SPART NT

10 Gators Swim Club 1 GATOR 1:43.46 21 Spartan Swim Club 3 SPART NT
11 Pacific Sea Wolves 1 PSW 1:43.71 22 Chena Swim Club 1 CHEN NT
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

2 - Friday Prelims 2025-12-19 - 8:25

Event 201 Women, 100m Medley Open
2025-12-19 - 8:25 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:29.54;  13 - 14: 1:21.61;  15 +: 1:17.24

Age

12 years and younger

1 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 1:11.72 26 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 1:25.29
2 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 1:12.47 27 THURGATE, Bailey 12 SKSC 1:25.34
3 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 1:14.60 28 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 1:25.45
4 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 1:14.78 29 BAI, Zhixin 11 PSW 1:25.63
5 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 1:15.15 30 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 1:25.66
6 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:16.27 31 HWANG, Emily K 12 GATOR 1:26.25
7 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 1:16.64 32 JUNG, Emma 11 SKSC 1:26.59
8 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 1:17.25 33 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 1:28.00
9 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 1:18.09 34 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 1:28.00

10 ZHAI, Yuxin 12 CDSC 1:18.57 35 YANG, Joleen 11 VPSC 1:28.28
11 ZHOU, Yiwen (Emma) 12 HYACK 1:19.15 36 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 1:28.30
12 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 1:19.15 37 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 1:28.53
13 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 1:19.36 38 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 1:28.71
14 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 1:19.96 39 LONG, Yan K 10 CDSC 1:29.00
15 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 1:20.55 40 ZHU, Yingqi Chloe - 11 CDSC 1:29.00
16 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 1:20.69 41 ZHAO, Gemma 10 CDSC 1:29.00
17 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 1:21.12 42 ZHOU, Ziva J 12 CDSC 1:29.43
18 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 1:21.15 43 KIELSTRA, Avery M 11 SPART 1:31.15
19 LESNIAK, Katie 12 HYACK 1:21.15 44 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 1:32.56
20 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 1:21.20 45 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 1:37.87
21 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 1:21.53 46 SMITH, Sloane A 11 CDSC 1:39.95
22 ZHU, Doris 12 HYACK 1:22.15 47 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 1:41.34
23 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 1:23.07 48 WU, Hannah 12 RAPID 1:45.22
24 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 1:24.97 49 LEI, Sunnie 12 WVOSC 1:58.93
25 HUANG, Elena R 12 CDSC 1:25.00

13 - 14 years

1 TAGHAVI, Shima 14 HYACK 1:03.19 16 ZHANG, Mia 13 HYACK 1:18.15
2 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 1:06.70 17 MECIA, Eva 13 VPSC 1:18.23
3 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 1:08.97 18 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 1:18.62
4 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 1:10.82 19 DOSEN, Claire A 14 CDSC 1:19.28
5 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 1:12.32 20 BIAGINI, Harriet 13 RIDGE 1:19.50
6 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 1:12.60 21 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 1:19.65
7 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 1:12.85 22 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 1:19.81
8 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 1:14.29 23 HOSKINSON, Elise S 14 CDSC 1:20.47
9 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 1:15.15 24 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 1:20.62

10 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 1:15.81 25 REED, Anabelle 13 CHEN 1:20.62
11 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 1:15.88 26 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 1:20.98
12 LI, Vickie K 14 CDSC 1:17.00 27 CHEN, Aimee 13 WSC 1:21.56
13 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 1:17.13 28 ONO, Nella 13 VPSC 1:29.86
14 DENG, Cecilia 14 HYACK 1:17.91 29 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 1:36.49
15 ARENAS-HOANG, S. 13 HYACK 1:18.15

15 years and older

1 ZENG, Michelle Y 15 CDSC 1:03.70 9 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 1:08.91
2 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 1:04.48 10 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 1:09.04
3 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 1:04.57 11 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 1:09.10
4 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 1:05.02 12 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 1:09.52
5 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 1:05.56 13 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 1:09.81
6 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 1:05.62 14 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 1:11.02
7 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 1:07.19 15 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 1:11.25
8 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 1:08.20 16 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 1:11.50
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 201, Women, 100m Medley, Prelim

17 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 1:12.00 26 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 1:15.53
18 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 1:12.94 27 ZHONG, Chloe 15 VPSC 1:15.63
19 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 1:13.25 28 BIDAR, Rosa 15 CDSC 1:16.33
20 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 1:13.75 29 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 1:16.47
21 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 1:13.99 30 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 1:16.64
22 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 1:14.26 31 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 1:16.91
23 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 1:14.37 32 GUO, Ellie 16 VPSC 1:17.05
24 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 1:14.79 33 WOO, Mirabelle 16 VPSC 1:17.09
25 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 1:15.01 34 AMAT, Romily 15 CHEN 1:17.21
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 202 Men, 100m Medley Open
2025-12-19 - 8:49 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:28.17;  13 - 14: 1:15.73;  15 +: 1:08.34

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Will 12 WSC 1:08.74 19 LI, Jaden 11 WSC 1:24.79
2 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 1:11.19 20 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 1:24.83
3 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 1:16.64 21 CHEN, Junyi 12 CDSC 1:25.00
4 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 1:16.71 22 KLIMO-PARLEY, Beckett L 11 CDSC 1:25.00
5 XU, Noah 12 WSC 1:17.10 23 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 1:25.05
6 YI, Eason 10 WSC 1:17.18 24 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 1:26.10
7 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 1:17.60 25 CHEN, Oliver 11 WSC 1:26.54
8 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 1:19.42 26 WALLS, Benjamin 12 CRKW 1:27.88
9 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 1:19.76 27 AGUILAR, Elijah 11 RIDGE 1:27.99

10 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 1:20.40 28 PLASTER, Braeden M 12 CDSC 1:28.00
11 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 1:21.69 29 PULJIC, Adrian 10 CDSC 1:28.00
12 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 1:22.83 30 OGRODNIK, Evan 12 CRKW 1:28.11
13 YAN, Cayden 12 SKSC 1:23.00 31 WU, Daniel 9 WSC 1:28.16
14 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 1:23.56 32 SORENSON, River 12 DST 1:28.38
15 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 1:23.71 33 ZHAO, Daniel 12 RAPID 1:40.55
16 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 1:23.73 34 NAING, Jayden 12 RAPID 1:40.59
17 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 1:23.73 35 CHAU, Brandon 12 RAPID 1:45.55
18 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 1:24.04

13 - 14 years

1 LEE, Cheng Xi (Jeremy) 13 HYACK 1:03.96 14 SOONG, Connor R 14 GATOR 1:14.84
2 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 1:05.39 15 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 1:15.00
3 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 1:05.88 16 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 1:15.00
4 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 1:06.81 17 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 1:15.08
5 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 1:08.15 18 GRAY, Billy 13 HYACK 1:15.15
6 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 1:09.73 19 LEE, Harang 13 CDSC 1:15.50
7 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 1:09.97 20 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 1:19.06
8 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 1:10.52 21 SMYTH, Kyu 13 CRKW 1:19.09
9 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 1:12.84 22 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 1:20.99

10 RUCKMAN-UTTING, Stanley 13 HYACK 1:12.84 23 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 1:23.70
11 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 1:14.00 24 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 1:35.97
12 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 1:14.01 25 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 1:39.45
13 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 1:14.33

15 years and older

1 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 56.94 18 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 1:05.34
2 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 58.93 19 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 1:05.84
3 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 59.99 20 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 1:06.39
4 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 1:00.08 21 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 1:06.44
5 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 1:00.71 22 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 1:07.00
6 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 1:01.01 23 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 1:07.48
7 TOYATA, Marc 24 CRKW 1:01.01 24 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 1:07.52
8 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 1:01.41 25 WALLS, Matthew 15 CRKW 1:07.77
9 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 1:01.77 26 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 1:07.79

10 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 1:02.16 27 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 1:07.99
11 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 1:02.45 28 ZHANG, Gavin 16 HYACK 1:08.15
12 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 1:02.56 29 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 1:08.21
13 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 1:03.43 30 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 1:10.46
14 HASSANI, Arman 17 VPSC 1:04.84 31 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 1:12.00
15 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 1:05.00 32 RITCHIE, Liam 17 RAPID 1:14.75
16 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 1:05.01 33 VAN HERK_S5SB4SM5, L. 17 SPART 3:19.43
17 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 1:05.17
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 203 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-19 - 9:12 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 3:24.22;  13 - 14: 3:16.47;  15 +: 3:05.25

Age

12 years and younger

1 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 2:47.14 17 ZHANG, Zoey 12 SKSC 3:10.57
2 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 2:54.85 18 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 3:14.27
3 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 2:57.93 19 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 3:16.47
4 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 2:58.13 20 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 3:18.58
5 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 2:58.54 21 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 3:18.67
6 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 2:59.91 22 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 3:19.49
7 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 3:01.23 23 TIAN, Lovina 11 PSW 3:20.88
8 ZHOU, Yiwen (Emma) 12 HYACK 3:03.40 24 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 3:22.37
9 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 3:04.13 25 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 3:22.50

10 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 3:04.80 26 KIELSTRA, Avery M 11 SPART 3:22.54
11 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 3:05.96 27 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 3:23.92
12 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 3:06.98 28 LONG, Yan K 10 CDSC 3:29.71
13 ZHU, Doris 12 HYACK 3:07.12 29 HUANG, Annabelle 12 CHEN 3:41.00
14 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 3:07.82 30 YANG, Joleen 11 VPSC 3:49.85
15 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 3:09.22 31 LINDHOUT, Ainsley L 10 SPART 3:52.05
16 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 3:10.23

13 - 14 years

1 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 2:38.11 15 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 3:05.41
2 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 2:45.90 16 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 3:08.08
3 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 2:49.42 17 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 3:09.46
4 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 2:50.03 18 OLUND, Shai 13 CHEN 3:09.53
5 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 2:51.60 19 HOLMES, Aeryn M 13 SPART 3:09.96
6 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 2:53.77 20 REED, Anabelle 13 CHEN 3:10.05
7 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 2:53.99 21 HE, Tiffany 13 WSC 3:10.13
8 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 2:54.81 22 JEON, Hyein 13 VPSC 3:12.17
9 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 2:55.62 23 OLSON, Emily 14 RIDGE 3:14.67

10 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 2:57.24 24 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 3:14.89
11 ZHANG, Mia 13 HYACK 2:59.45 25 WANG, Stella 13 WSC 3:15.42
12 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 3:02.95 26 HALL, Kaia 14 DELTA 3:15.97
13 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 3:03.22 27 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 3:16.40
14 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 3:03.29 28 CONNELLEY, Lili N 14 CDSC 3:30.00

15 years and older

1 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 2:33.09 11 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 2:53.57
2 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 2:39.00 12 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 2:55.50
3 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 2:39.06 13 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 2:59.66
4 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 2:39.20 14 BURTON-SMITH, Hope 16 PSW 2:59.97
5 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 2:42.74 15 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 2:59.99
6 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 2:44.70 16 YIP, Ava 15 RIDGE 3:00.02
7 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 2:47.11 17 WANG, Gabrielle 15 DELTA 3:03.06
8 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 2:48.56 18 IMAI, Momoka 15 WDSC 3:04.50
9 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 2:51.37 19 ZHANG, Nicole 16 VPSC 3:05.89

10 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 2:52.05
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 204 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-19 - 9:47 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 3:22.13;  13 - 14: 3:04.16;  15 +: 2:42.99

Age

12 years and younger

1 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 2:54.82 20 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 3:13.55
2 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 2:55.57 21 LU, Lucien 12 PSW 3:15.01
3 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 2:57.22 22 WONG, Tyrese K 12 PSW 3:17.08
4 XU, Noah 12 WSC 2:57.88 23 LI, Boyan 11 PSW 3:18.93
5 CHEN, Ryan 12 PSW 2:58.08 24 LI, Jaden 11 WSC 3:19.40
6 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 2:59.24 25 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 3:19.62
7 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 3:02.73 26 WALLS, Benjamin 12 CRKW 3:20.00
8 YI, Eason 10 WSC 3:03.90 27 WU, Daniel 9 WSC 3:20.06
9 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 3:03.95 28 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 3:20.12

10 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 3:03.97 29 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 3:20.92
11 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 3:05.52 30 MOU, Tashi 11 WSC 3:21.01
12 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 3:06.04 31 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 3:21.06
13 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 3:06.46 32 PEYMAN, Oliver J 12 PSW 3:21.82
14 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 3:09.29 33 WANG, Stanley Z 12 PSW 3:23.67
15 JING, Tianwei (David) 11 GATOR 3:10.00 34 CHEN, Marcus 12 RAPID 3:27.95
16 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 3:10.02 35 ENGAR, Luka A 11 SPART 3:28.20
17 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 3:10.78 36 ZHAO, Carson 11 WSC 3:31.39
18 WANG, Haochen 11 PSW 3:11.13 37 PULJIC, Adrian 10 CDSC 3:36.66
19 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 3:11.33

13 - 14 years

1 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 2:26.50 24 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 2:54.84
2 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 2:31.61 25 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 2:56.06
3 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 2:33.49 26 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 2:56.13
4 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 2:34.00 27 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 2:56.69
5 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 2:34.85 28 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 2:57.40
6 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 2:37.12 29 HALTON, Sam 14 GATOR 2:57.83
7 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 2:37.74 30 CHIONG, Craig Jason 13 WSC 2:57.86
8 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 2:40.78 31 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 2:58.49
9 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 2:41.60 32 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 2:58.85

10 SOONG, Connor R 14 GATOR 2:43.15 33 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 2:59.60
11 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 2:43.33 34 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 2:59.71
12 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 2:43.36 35 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 3:01.51
13 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 2:43.61 36 LAM, Zachary C 14 GATOR 3:01.69
14 RUCKMAN-UTTING, Stanley 13 HYACK 2:43.77 37 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 3:01.92
15 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 2:44.58 38 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 3:02.02
16 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 2:45.70 39 LEE, Harang 13 CDSC 3:02.17
17 ZHANG, Philip 14 RAPID 2:48.25 40 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 3:02.68
18 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 2:49.68 41 HE, Haoming 13 WVOSC 3:03.92
19 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 2:50.02 42 KOMLJENOVIC, Luka 14 CRKW 3:04.00
20 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 2:52.29 43 NAGPAUL, Veer 13 PSW 3:04.04
21 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 2:53.09 44 RONQUE, Lorenzo James R 14 GATOR 3:04.06
22 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 2:53.36 45 ZHANG, Steven 13 VPSC 3:12.27
23 GANGOSO, Ben 13 DELTA 2:54.61

15 years and older

1 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 2:17.01 10 NERCESSIAN, Armen J 16 CHEN 2:30.96
2 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 2:20.46 11 GE, Steven 17 GATOR 2:31.54
3 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 2:24.54 12 TOKUHARA, Hayato 15 HYACK 2:31.95
4 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 2:25.53 13 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 2:32.21
5 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 2:27.21 14 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 2:32.68
6 YUAN, Huxley DaFu 16 CDSC 2:27.23 15 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 2:33.68
7 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 2:27.70 16 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 2:33.89
8 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 2:28.78 17 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 2:35.24
9 CHAN, Joshua H 16 GATOR 2:30.78 18 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 2:36.73
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 204, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

19 CHIRICO, Thomas J 15 SPART 2:37.26 23 CULLINGWORTH, Noah 15 CHEN 2:47.00
20 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 2:41.92 24 GERVAIS, Marc R 15 PSW 2:49.83
21 MAN, Wai Chung Ryan 16 GATOR 2:41.95 25 PERKIN, Tyson 15 RIDGE 3:06.12
22 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 2:41.97
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 205 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
2025-12-19 - 10:34 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:12.24;  13 - 14: 1:07.77;  15 +: 1:05.74

Age

12 years and younger

1 ZHOU, Ziva J 12 CDSC 1:02.86 29 SUN, Ellie 11 WVOSC 1:11.83
2 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 1:04.26 30 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 1:12.00
3 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:04.71 31 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 1:12.20
4 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 1:06.37 32 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 1:12.21
5 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 1:06.75 33 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 1:12.21
6 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 1:06.93 34 LESNIAK, Katie 12 HYACK 1:12.23
7 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 1:07.02 35 SAWKINS, Gemma 12 VPSC 1:12.24
8 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 1:07.08 36 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 1:14.06
9 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 1:07.95 37 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 1:14.45

10 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 1:08.22 38 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 1:14.53
11 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 1:08.29 39 NI, Nathalie M 10 PSW 1:14.79
12 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 1:08.45 40 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 1:15.49
13 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 1:08.61 41 BAI, Zhixin 11 PSW 1:15.55
14 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 1:08.83 42 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 1:15.65
15 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 1:08.88 43 HUANG, Elena R 12 CDSC 1:18.24
16 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 1:08.93 44 LEI, Sunnie 12 WVOSC 1:18.43
17 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 1:09.04 45 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 1:18.58
18 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 1:09.19 46 LINDHOUT, Ainsley L 10 SPART 1:19.70
19 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 1:09.27 47 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 1:22.35
20 WONG, Adrianna 12 WVOSC 1:09.56 48 SUN, Heather 11 CHEN 1:23.39
21 WATSON, Nieve J 11 WVOSC 1:10.48 49 SMITH, Sloane A 11 CDSC 1:23.96
22 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 1:10.83 50 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 1:25.88
23 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 1:11.13 51 HUANG, Annabelle 12 CHEN 1:27.23
24 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 1:11.29 52 WU, Hannah 12 RAPID 1:29.20
25 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 1:11.29 53 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 1:29.52
26 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 1:11.45 54 PENG, Selena 12 RAPID 1:30.39
27 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 1:11.67 55 YUE, Jamila 12 RAPID 1:33.11
28 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 1:11.72 56 RUDOLF, Zoe 11 RAPID 1:37.83

13 - 14 years

1 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 59.40 27 WU, May-Lynn 13 PSW 1:05.99
2 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 1:00.21 28 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 1:06.21
3 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 1:00.81 29 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 1:06.32
4 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 1:02.07 30 MECIA, Eva 13 VPSC 1:06.61
5 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 1:02.14 31 BIAGINI, Harriet 13 RIDGE 1:06.66
6 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 1:02.14 32 NAMMOUR, Layanne 14 CRKW 1:06.67
7 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 1:02.21 33 DENG, Cecilia 14 HYACK 1:06.95
8 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 1:02.29 34 HOLMES, Aeryn M 13 SPART 1:06.97
9 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 1:02.58 35 MA, Emma S 14 WSC 1:07.38

10 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 1:02.72 36 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 1:07.44
11 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 1:02.95 37 DEMILLE, Julia 14 CRKW 1:07.49
12 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 1:03.23 38 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 1:07.62
13 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 1:03.31 39 MONTEITH, Amelia 13 CRKW 1:07.65
14 LI, Vickie K 14 CDSC 1:03.64 40 DICLELI, Duygu 13 PSW 1:07.71
15 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 1:03.81 41 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 1:07.75
16 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 1:04.09 42 HALL, Kaia 14 DELTA 1:07.76
17 DOSEN, Claire A 14 CDSC 1:04.82 43 ARENAS-HOANG, S. 13 HYACK 1:07.97
18 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 1:05.07 44 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 1:08.66
19 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 1:05.08 45 MAK, Kate 13 RIDGE 1:09.16
20 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 1:05.18 46 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 1:09.18
21 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 1:05.44 47 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 1:09.24
22 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 1:05.59 48 OLUND, Shai 13 CHEN 1:09.84
23 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 1:05.60 49 DIAZ-LUNA, Andrea 14 CHEN 1:09.94
24 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 1:05.85 50 BABAEI, Tarannom 13 WDSC 1:10.46
25 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 1:05.87 51 FENG, Alysha 14 WVOSC 1:10.90
26 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 1:05.97 52 OLSON, Emily 14 RIDGE 1:11.55
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 205, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

53 JEON, Hyein 13 VPSC 1:12.80 56 LEE, Abigail 13 RAPID 1:17.32
54 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 1:13.78 57 ZHU, Joelenna 13 RAPID 1:29.17
55 ONO, Nella 13 VPSC 1:13.91

15 years and older

1 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 55.63 31 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 1:02.62
2 ZENG, Michelle Y 15 CDSC 57.08 32 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 1:02.92
3 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 57.12 33 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 1:03.15
4 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 57.53 34 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 1:03.15
5 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 58.06 35 HERNANDEZ CASTANEDA, M. 16 VPSC 1:03.25
6 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 58.10 36 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 1:03.51
7 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 58.41 37 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 1:03.61
8 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 58.43 38 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 1:03.83
9 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 59.32 39 MERRIGAN, Madelyn 17 CHEN 1:03.98

10 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 59.49 40 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 1:04.17
11 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 1:00.26 41 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 1:04.23
12 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 1:00.41 42 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 1:04.44
13 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 1:00.50 43 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 1:04.48
14 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 1:00.55 44 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 1:04.70
15 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 1:00.76 45 ZHONG, Chloe 15 VPSC 1:04.82
16 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 1:00.87 46 CLAPA, Katelyn 15 CHEN 1:05.00
17 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 1:01.04 47 WANG, Gabrielle 15 DELTA 1:05.01
18 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 1:01.11 48 ANDERSON, Elizabeth 16 RAPID 1:05.28
19 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 1:01.41 49 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 1:05.34
20 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 1:01.52 50 CALLEJA, Maria Luxuan 15 WDSC 1:05.65
21 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 1:01.53 51 RADET, Meloee 16 CHEN 1:05.69
22 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 1:01.53 52 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 1:05.97
23 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 1:01.66 53 YIP, Ava 15 RIDGE 1:06.35
24 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 1:01.72 54 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 1:06.80
25 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 1:02.23 55 LAURENCE, Marlo C 15 GATOR 1:07.43
26 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 1:02.23 56 BIDAR, Rosa 15 CDSC 1:10.07
27 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 1:02.24 57 ANDERSON, Aimee 16 RAPID 1:11.28
28 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 1:02.38 58 HOWU, Joleen 15 RAPID 1:12.20
29 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 1:02.50 59 ZHANG, Hanyu 15 RAPID 1:16.73
30 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 1:02.52
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 206 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
2025-12-19 - 11:09 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:11.00;  13 - 14: 1:04.44;  15 +: 1:00.24

Age

12 years and younger

1 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 59.01 21 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 1:10.11
2 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 1:03.77 22 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 1:10.11
3 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 1:04.04 23 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 1:10.13
4 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 1:06.12 24 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 1:10.17
5 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 1:06.63 25 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 1:10.31
6 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 1:06.74 26 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 1:10.59
7 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 1:07.23 27 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 1:10.67
8 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 1:07.46 28 TSE, Linden 10 WSC 1:11.86
9 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 1:08.05 29 MACDONALD, Dougie 12 VPSC 1:12.05

10 CHEN, Junyi 12 CDSC 1:08.31 30 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 1:12.97
11 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 1:08.79 31 MILLIKEN, Everett 12 WVOSC 1:13.07
12 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 1:09.26 32 SORENSON, River 12 DST 1:15.59
13 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 1:09.46 33 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 1:16.91
14 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 1:09.46 34 WONG, Tyrese K 12 PSW 1:17.29
15 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 1:09.92 35 ENGAR, Luka A 11 SPART 1:18.76
16 WALLS, Benjamin 12 CRKW 1:10.00 36 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 1:20.08
17 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 1:10.01 37 NAING, Jayden 12 RAPID 1:23.60
18 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 1:10.08 38 WU, Oliver 12 RAPID 1:26.70
19 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 1:10.10 39 ZHAO, Daniel 12 RAPID 1:26.83
20 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 1:10.11 40 CHAU, Brandon 12 RAPID 1:29.85

13 - 14 years

1 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 53.49 29 KRESTINSKI, Jesse 13 CRKW 1:03.96
2 LEE, Cheng Xi (Jeremy) 13 HYACK 54.85 30 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 1:03.98
3 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 56.29 31 MARINOV, Gabriel 14 CHEN 1:04.00
4 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 56.56 32 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 1:04.11
5 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 56.75 33 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 1:04.12
6 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 57.11 34 HOLLAND, Eli 13 CRKW 1:04.22
7 ZHANG, Philip 14 RAPID 57.97 35 GARKOV, Adam 14 SKSC 1:04.32
8 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 58.19 36 ALEXANDER, Jack 14 VPSC 1:04.33
9 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 58.37 37 KOMLJENOVIC, Luka 14 CRKW 1:04.33

10 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 1:00.43 38 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 1:04.40
11 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 1:00.73 39 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 1:04.42
12 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 1:00.82 40 DU, Ethan 13 WVOSC 1:04.54
13 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 1:00.88 41 WANG, William B 13 WVOSC 1:05.32
14 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 1:01.58 42 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 1:05.83
15 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 1:01.76 43 GRAY, Billy 13 HYACK 1:06.70
16 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 1:01.82 44 ZHANG, Steven 13 VPSC 1:08.93
17 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 1:02.14 45 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 1:09.09
18 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 1:02.18 46 SUGRIVE, Taishon 13 DELTA 1:09.56
19 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 1:02.27 47 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 1:09.82
20 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 1:02.56 48 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 1:10.36
21 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 1:02.58 49 NAGPAUL, Veer 13 PSW 1:11.38
22 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 1:02.64 50 ZHOU, Zibo 14 VPSC 1:11.94
23 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 1:02.70 51 HE, Elvis 14 RAPID 1:13.34
24 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 1:02.77 52 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 1:13.35
25 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 1:03.36 53 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 1:13.60
26 LIN, Daniel 14 SKSC 1:03.38 54 CHAN, Pak Yin 14 RAPID 1:15.55
27 WU, Zongcheng N 14 PSW 1:03.70 55 ZHONG, Carter 14 RAPID 1:22.39
28 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 1:03.83
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 206, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

15 years and older

1 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 49.70 44 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 56.71
2 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 51.25 45 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 56.83
3 TOYATA, Marc 24 CRKW 51.47 46 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 57.24
4 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 52.10 47 ZHANG, Gavin 16 HYACK 57.56
5 TRIGER, Lucas 20 ULAVA 52.12 48 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 57.69
6 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 52.74 49 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 57.79
7 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 52.75 50 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 57.80
8 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 52.90 51 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 57.80
9 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 52.92 52 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 57.80

10 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 53.11 53 ZHANG, Eric Jin Yuan 16 CDSC 57.83
11 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 53.14 54 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 57.90
12 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 53.27 55 WIWCHAR, Victor 17 CDSC 58.12
13 WEI, William 17 CDSC 53.39 56 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 58.13
14 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 53.53 57 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 58.17
15 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 53.68 58 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 58.22
16 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 53.86 59 CHIRICO, Paolo B 17 SPART 58.44
17 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 54.22 60 ZHANG, TianYi 16 PSW 58.47
18 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 54.26 61 LIN, ZhanMin 17 VPSC 58.49
19 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 54.30 62 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 58.49
20 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 54.39 63 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 58.56
21 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 54.90 64 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 58.57
22 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 55.31 65 LIGHTBURN-GAPHOOR, Idris 15 SKSC 58.66
23 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 55.40 66 MAN, Wai Chung Ryan 16 GATOR 58.83
24 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 55.46 67 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 58.86
25 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 55.47 68 GODDING, Brendan 15 CHEN 58.89
26 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 55.52 69 NERCESSIAN, Armen J 16 CHEN 59.00
27 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 55.63 70 WALLS, Matthew 15 CRKW 59.00
28 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 55.76 71 MITCHELL, Noah 16 WDSC 59.03
29 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 55.77 72 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 59.29
30 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 55.81 73 RITCHIE, Liam 17 RAPID 59.30
31 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 55.84 74 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 59.38
32 YEHIA, Moaz A 16 CDSC 55.90 75 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 59.57
33 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 55.92 76 GAO, Allen 15 RAPID 59.60
34 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 56.01 77 FULIU, Anthony S 15 RAPID 59.89
35 LEWIS, Huxley D 16 SPART 56.05 78 ZHOU, Brian 17 SKSC 1:00.08
36 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 56.08 79 CULLINGWORTH, Noah 15 CHEN 1:01.00
37 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 56.14 80 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 1:01.00
38 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 56.14 81 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 1:01.88
39 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 56.44 82 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 1:01.88
40 JOZSA, David 17 WVOSC 56.47 83 LAU, Titus 15 RAPID 1:02.73
41 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 56.49 84 NEZAMI, Ryan A 16 CDSC 1:03.68
42 YE, Hyman 15 VPSC 56.69 85 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 1:04.37
43 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 56.69
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 207 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
2025-12-19 - 11:42 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:59.48;  13 - 14: 2:46.83;  15 +: 2:41.11

Age

12 years and younger

1 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 2:29.94 23 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 2:48.72
2 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 2:32.33 24 BONN, Charlotte P 12 CDSC 2:48.77
3 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 2:32.80 25 WONG, Adrianna 12 WVOSC 2:49.02
4 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 2:34.90 26 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 2:50.11
5 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 2:34.91 27 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 2:50.52
6 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 2:36.59 28 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 2:52.54
7 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 2:40.68 29 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 2:52.71
8 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 2:40.97 30 THURGATE, Bailey 12 SKSC 2:53.10
9 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 2:41.72 31 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 2:53.14

10 WANG, Yue 11 VPSC 2:42.63 32 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 2:54.19
11 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 2:43.75 33 NI, Nathalie M 10 PSW 2:54.55
12 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 2:43.87 34 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 2:55.49
13 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 2:44.79 35 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 2:55.76
14 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 2:44.90 36 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 2:56.13
15 ZHOU, Ziva J 12 CDSC 2:45.30 37 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 2:56.45
16 SAWKINS, Gemma 12 VPSC 2:46.02 38 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 2:57.31
17 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 2:47.40 39 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 2:58.46
18 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 2:47.50 40 FENG, Yumo 10 PSW 2:58.61
19 ZHAI, Yuxin 12 CDSC 2:47.88 41 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 2:58.66
20 LESNIAK, Katie 12 HYACK 2:48.35 42 SUN, Heather 11 CHEN 3:06.00
21 JUNG, Emma 11 SKSC 2:48.45 43 LEI, Sunnie 12 WVOSC 3:09.37
22 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 2:48.48

13 - 14 years

1 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 2:28.44 14 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 2:40.42
2 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 2:29.05 15 CHEN, Aimee 13 WSC 2:42.16
3 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 2:30.84 16 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 2:42.72
4 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 2:32.29 17 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 2:42.88
5 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 2:32.71 18 BENTLEY, JouJou 13 CHEN 2:43.00
6 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 2:33.12 19 WU, May-Lynn 13 PSW 2:43.22
7 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 2:35.89 20 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 2:44.10
8 ZHANG, Mia 13 HYACK 2:36.22 21 LI, Vickie K 14 CDSC 2:44.58
9 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 2:36.72 22 HIPPEL, Emilia 13 CHEN 2:46.16

10 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 2:37.83 23 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 2:48.76
11 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 2:39.27 24 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 2:50.45
12 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 2:39.38 25 HOSKINSON, Elise S 14 CDSC 2:51.76
13 CHOI, Seora 13 PSW 2:39.81 26 ENGER, Ellie 13 CRKW 2:53.03

15 years and older

1 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 2:12.59 17 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 2:30.65
2 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 2:19.46 18 RADET, Meloee 16 CHEN 2:31.83
3 BOGUSH, Anastasia 16 HYACK 2:19.72 19 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 2:33.47
4 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 2:20.77 20 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 2:34.14
5 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 2:21.00 21 WOO, Mirabelle 16 VPSC 2:34.80
6 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 2:21.47 22 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 2:37.63
7 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 2:23.36 23 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 2:37.75
8 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 2:23.95 24 GOKSEL, Avery 15 DELTA 2:37.79
9 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 2:24.10 25 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 2:38.62

10 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 2:24.78 26 HERNANDEZ CASTANEDA, M. 16 VPSC 2:39.34
11 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 2:25.38 27 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 2:39.86
12 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 2:25.68 28 GUO, Ellie 16 VPSC 2:40.30
13 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 2:27.78 29 BURTON-SMITH, Hope 16 PSW 2:40.52
14 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 2:28.80 30 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 2:40.61
15 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 2:28.97 31 CLAPA, Katelyn 15 CHEN 2:41.00
16 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 2:29.16 32 LIU, Ella 15 SKSC 2:51.25
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 208 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
2025-12-19 - 12:27 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:57.11;  13 - 14: 2:43.78;  15 +: 2:32.45

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Will 12 WSC 2:21.40 16 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 2:51.40
2 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 2:26.66 17 MILLIKEN, Everett 12 WVOSC 2:51.53
3 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 2:29.27 18 ZOU, Enyi 12 SKSC 2:52.45
4 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 2:36.30 19 HE, Bertrand 9 WSC 2:53.26
5 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 2:40.02 20 LU, Lucien 12 PSW 2:53.89
6 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 2:40.85 21 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 2:54.27
7 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 2:41.96 22 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 2:55.45
8 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 2:42.30 23 OGRODNIK, Evan 12 CRKW 2:55.66
9 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 2:44.75 24 CAI, Nolan 12 WVOSC 2:55.76

10 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 2:45.58 25 PLASTER, Braeden M 12 CDSC 2:56.35
11 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 2:48.45 26 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 2:56.74
12 CHEN, Oliver 11 WSC 2:50.15 27 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 2:56.91
13 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 2:50.53 28 MACDONALD, Dougie 12 VPSC 2:59.79
14 CHEN, Nathan 12 SKSC 2:51.12 29 SHEN, Yi Qing 12 PSW 3:00.14
15 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 2:51.13 30 WANG, Ravus Y 9 WSC 3:00.54

13 - 14 years

1 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 2:15.23 18 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 2:38.11
2 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 2:19.00 19 SUGRIVE, Taishon 13 DELTA 2:39.57
3 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 2:20.09 20 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 2:40.15
4 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 2:21.26 21 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 2:40.57
5 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 2:23.70 22 LIM, Junyoung 13 SKSC 2:40.87
6 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 2:24.58 23 MARINOV, Gabriel 14 CHEN 2:42.00
7 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 2:26.74 24 AMARAL, Felipe 13 PSW 2:42.23
8 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 2:28.30 25 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 2:42.91
9 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 2:28.47 26 GILL, Malek 14 VPSC 2:42.95

10 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 2:30.25 27 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 2:43.00
11 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 2:33.90 28 GRAY, Billy 13 HYACK 2:43.05
12 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 2:34.02 29 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 2:43.21
13 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 2:35.48 30 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 2:43.51
14 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 2:36.07 31 HOLLAND, Eli 13 CRKW 2:47.11
15 GARKOV, Adam 14 SKSC 2:36.48 32 LAM, Zachary C 14 GATOR 2:47.30
16 RUCKMAN-UTTING, Stanley 13 HYACK 2:36.68 33 LIU, Colin 13 VPSC 3:06.29
17 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 2:37.49 34 WU, Zongcheng N 14 PSW 3:10.33

15 years and older

1 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 2:08.87 17 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 2:20.41
2 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 2:09.57 18 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 2:20.72
3 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 2:09.95 19 TOKUHARA, Hayato 15 HYACK 2:21.97
4 HASSANI, Arman 17 VPSC 2:11.15 20 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 2:23.24
5 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 2:12.24 21 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 2:24.03
6 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 2:12.63 22 WU, Lucas 15 VPSC 2:24.48
7 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 2:12.66 23 GAO, Allen 15 RAPID 2:25.83
8 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 2:15.59 24 YUAN, Huxley DaFu 16 CDSC 2:26.72
9 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 2:15.84 25 POLAT, Eren 15 CDSC 2:27.47

10 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 2:16.19 26 SHENG, Dwayne 15 SKSC 2:28.43
11 MUSSELMAN VANDERSTEL, L. 16 CHEN 2:16.61 27 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 2:28.55
12 ZHANG, Eric Jin Yuan 16 CDSC 2:16.70 28 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 2:28.61
13 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 2:16.74 29 WALLS, Matthew 15 CRKW 2:31.00
14 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 2:16.82 30 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 2:31.37
15 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 2:16.99 31 MALONEY, Evan 15 WDSC 2:32.10
16 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 2:18.35 32 ZHOU, Brian 17 SKSC 2:32.40
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 211 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
2025-12-19 - 13:07 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 5:33.20;  13 - 14: 5:08.57;  15 +: 5:00.85

Age

12 years and younger

1 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 4:48.56 9 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 5:25.53
2 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 5:01.42 10 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 5:28.18
3 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 5:03.12 11 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 5:28.39
4 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 5:09.51 12 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 5:30.20
5 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 5:12.54 13 ZHU, Yingqi Chloe - 11 CDSC 5:30.32
6 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 5:14.74 14 WONG, Kadence C 12 GATOR 5:32.05
7 THURGATE, Bailey 12 SKSC 5:21.74 15 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 5:32.96
8 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 5:24.87 16 ZHAO, Gemma 10 CDSC 5:54.46

13 - 14 years

1 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 4:24.92 13 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 5:02.68
2 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 4:24.95 14 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 5:03.91
3 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 4:38.02 15 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 5:03.95
4 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 4:41.88 16 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 5:03.99
5 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 4:46.31 17 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 5:04.29
6 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 4:46.52 18 HOLMES, Aeryn M 13 SPART 5:04.36
7 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 4:46.59 19 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 5:05.07
8 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 4:47.60 20 BENTLEY, JouJou 13 CHEN 5:06.00
9 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 4:51.83 21 DICLELI, Duygu 13 PSW 5:06.34

10 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 4:56.54 22 BIAGINI, Harriet 13 RIDGE 5:08.22
11 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 5:00.35 23 DIAZ-LUNA, Andrea 14 CHEN 5:12.18
12 YAN, Hanny X 14 WVOSC 5:01.72 24 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 5:17.71

15 years and older

1 ZENG, Michelle Y 15 CDSC 4:17.89 13 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 4:43.23
2 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 4:23.61 14 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 4:44.05
3 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 4:29.32 15 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 4:46.83
4 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 4:31.23 16 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 4:46.95
5 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 4:33.82 17 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 4:49.64
6 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 4:34.73 18 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 4:51.74
7 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 4:34.97 19 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 4:51.97
8 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 4:35.40 20 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 4:56.41
9 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 4:37.69 21 ANDERSON, Elizabeth 16 RAPID 4:59.06

10 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 4:38.92 22 HERNANDEZ CASTANEDA, M. 16 VPSC 4:59.44
11 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 4:39.06 23 MERRIGAN, Madelyn 17 CHEN 5:06.66
12 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 4:40.67 24 AMAT, Romily 15 CHEN 5:20.86
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 212 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
2025-12-19 - 13:24 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 5:33.77;  13 - 14: 5:04.14;  15 +: 4:49.51

Age

12 years and younger

1 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 4:35.39 12 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 5:18.38
2 XU, Will 12 WSC 4:42.15 13 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 5:20.47
3 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 4:52.15 14 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 5:21.24
4 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 4:58.12 15 ZOU, Enyi 12 SKSC 5:25.17
5 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 5:01.85 16 CHEN, Junyi 12 CDSC 5:28.25
6 YAN, Cayden 12 SKSC 5:11.05 17 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 5:31.30
7 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 5:14.77 18 MILES, Matthew 11 WDSC 5:31.75
8 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 5:15.15 19 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 5:31.85
9 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 5:15.25 20 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 5:32.17

10 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 5:17.65 21 MACDONALD, Dougie 12 VPSC 5:34.28
11 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 5:18.22 22 KLIMO-PARLEY, Beckett L 11 CDSC 6:05.38

13 - 14 years

1 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 4:26.08 10 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 4:50.15
2 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 4:39.50 11 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 4:50.16
3 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 4:43.86 12 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 4:51.08
4 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 4:47.68 13 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 4:53.52
5 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 4:48.05 14 CHEREMISIN, Anthony 13 WDSC 4:59.37
6 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 4:48.57 15 DU, Ethan 13 WVOSC 4:59.41
7 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 4:48.81 16 GENDREAU, Logan 13 CHEN 5:03.72
8 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 4:48.85 17 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 5:03.99
9 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 4:49.95

15 years and older

1 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 3:58.50 21 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 4:26.67
2 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 3:59.45 22 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 4:27.41
3 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 4:03.76 23 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 4:27.94
4 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 4:09.10 24 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 4:28.87
5 TRIGER, Lucas 20 ULAVA 4:10.00 25 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 4:30.40
6 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 4:11.07 26 CHIRICO, Paolo B 17 SPART 4:31.05
7 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 4:11.23 27 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 4:31.39
8 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 4:13.23 28 LEWIS, Huxley D 16 SPART 4:31.48
9 YE, Hyman 15 VPSC 4:13.73 29 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 4:32.06

10 YEHIA, Moaz A 16 CDSC 4:14.35 30 MUSSELMAN VANDERSTEL, L. 16 CHEN 4:33.48
11 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 4:18.76 31 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 4:36.49
12 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 4:19.31 32 LIN, ZhanMin 17 VPSC 4:42.51
13 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 4:19.86 33 FULIU, Anthony S 15 RAPID 4:43.14
14 YUAN, Huxley DaFu 16 CDSC 4:23.87 34 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 4:43.39
15 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 4:24.35 35 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 4:43.55
16 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 4:25.10 36 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 4:47.65
17 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 4:25.62 37 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 4:47.77
18 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 4:25.75 38 SIYTANGC_S14SB14SM14, R. 25 VPSC 4:47.83
19 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 4:26.44 39 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 4:49.74
20 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 4:26.57 40 CHIRICO, Thomas J 15 SPART 4:51.61
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

4 - Saturday Prelims 2025-12-20 - 8:25

Event 301 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
2025-12-20 - 8:25 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:37.11;  13 - 14: 2:29.79;  15 +: 2:19.14

Age

12 years and younger

1 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 2:13.94 19 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 2:33.73
2 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 2:17.42 20 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 2:33.87
3 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 2:18.61 21 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 2:34.58
4 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 2:23.21 22 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 2:34.89
5 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 2:24.84 23 WONG, Kadence C 12 GATOR 2:35.18
6 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 2:25.72 24 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 2:35.43
7 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 2:27.49 25 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 2:35.77
8 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 2:27.68 26 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 2:36.12
9 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 2:27.78 27 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 2:36.58

10 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 2:28.37 28 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 2:36.77
11 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 2:28.83 29 LU, Yan-Ti (Mila) 11 HYACK 2:37.78
12 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 2:29.26 30 ZHAO, Gemma 10 CDSC 2:42.91
13 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 2:30.00 31 BODNER, Brielle 11 RIDGE 2:46.06
14 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 2:30.52 32 HUANG, Elena R 12 CDSC 2:46.75
15 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 2:30.75 33 LINDHOUT, Ainsley L 10 SPART 2:49.14
16 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 2:31.57 34 HARPER, Viktoria 12 RIDGE 2:50.16
17 THURGATE, Bailey 12 SKSC 2:32.85 35 SMITH, Sloane A 11 CDSC 3:09.70
18 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 2:33.08 36 SCHACH, Ava 11 VPSC 3:14.92

13 - 14 years

1 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 2:05.69 27 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 2:23.30
2 TAGHAVI, Shima 14 HYACK 2:06.83 28 HOLMES, Aeryn M 13 SPART 2:24.35
3 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 2:10.56 29 MA, Emma S 14 WSC 2:26.43
4 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 2:12.79 30 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 2:26.58
5 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 2:13.42 31 DICLELI, Duygu 13 PSW 2:26.78
6 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 2:13.49 32 WU, May-Lynn 13 PSW 2:27.67
7 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 2:13.57 33 HALL, Kaia 14 DELTA 2:28.72
8 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 2:14.40 34 NAMMOUR, Layanne 14 CRKW 2:28.98
9 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 2:15.18 35 BENTLEY, JouJou 13 CHEN 2:29.00

10 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 2:15.31 36 MONTEITH, Amelia 13 CRKW 2:29.00
11 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 2:15.75 37 BIAGINI, Harriet 13 RIDGE 2:29.08
12 ENGAR, Mae B 14 SPART 2:15.92 38 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 2:29.15
13 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 2:17.31 39 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 2:29.15
14 ZHOU, Kelan 13 SKSC 2:18.57 40 DIAZ-LUNA, Andrea 14 CHEN 2:29.19
15 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 2:19.43 41 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 2:29.29
16 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 2:19.66 42 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 2:29.30
17 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 2:19.73 43 BABAEI, Tarannom 13 WDSC 2:29.69
18 LI, Vickie K 14 CDSC 2:20.69 44 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 2:29.77
19 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 2:21.24 45 CHOI, Seora 13 PSW 2:30.47
20 DOSEN, Claire A 14 CDSC 2:21.29 46 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 2:30.52
21 YAN, Hanny X 14 WVOSC 2:21.47 47 VAN REEUWYK, Isla R 14 SPART 2:31.07
22 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 2:21.80 48 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 2:34.72
23 DUAN, Adella Q 14 GATOR 2:21.89 49 DEEG, Colbie 14 DELTA 2:35.97
24 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 2:22.51 50 OLUND, Shai 13 CHEN 2:38.82
25 VANDIERMEN, Nadia 14 SKSC 2:22.93 51 TADDEI, Alexis 14 VPSC 2:44.30
26 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 2:23.11
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 301, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim

15 years and older

1 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 2:01.12 23 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 2:12.85
2 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 2:02.40 24 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 2:12.93
3 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 2:04.41 25 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 2:12.94
4 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 2:04.60 26 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 2:13.27
5 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 2:05.20 27 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 2:13.44
6 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 2:05.52 28 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 2:13.64
7 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 2:06.86 29 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 2:13.99
8 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 2:07.71 30 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 2:15.22
9 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 2:09.92 31 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 2:16.22

10 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 2:10.28 32 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 2:17.16
11 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 2:10.32 33 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 2:17.18
12 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 2:10.48 34 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 2:17.77
13 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 2:10.49 35 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 2:18.22
14 HAUGEN, Sarah 18 UOFC 2:10.68 36 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 2:18.24
15 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 2:10.78 37 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 2:18.50
16 BOGUSH, Anastasia 16 HYACK 2:11.36 38 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 2:18.68
17 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 2:11.42 39 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 2:18.83
18 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 2:11.48 40 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 2:19.09
19 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 2:11.56 41 BABAEI, Kimia 16 WDSC 2:19.12
20 HOLDITCH, Chelsey G 15 SPART 2:12.20 42 MERRIGAN, Madelyn 17 CHEN 2:21.38
21 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 2:12.75 43 YIP, Ava 15 RIDGE 2:21.54
22 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 2:12.76 44 ROH, Hyewon 17 PSW 2:23.39
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 302 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
2025-12-20 - 9:13 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:39.50;  13 - 14: 2:22.50;  15 +: 2:07.64

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Will 12 WSC 2:09.18 23 BIAN, Archie 8 HYACK 2:35.61
2 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 2:10.03 24 ZOU, Enyi 12 SKSC 2:35.99
3 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 2:12.06 25 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 2:36.09
4 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 2:15.20 26 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 2:36.49
5 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 2:21.26 27 TSE, Linden 10 WSC 2:36.76
6 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 2:22.30 28 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 2:37.40
7 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 2:22.79 29 CAI, Nolan 12 WVOSC 2:37.47
8 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 2:23.53 30 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 2:37.54
9 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 2:23.81 31 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 2:37.54

10 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 2:24.81 32 MILES, Matthew 11 WDSC 2:37.55
11 YAN, Cayden 12 SKSC 2:25.74 33 MILLIKEN, Everett 12 WVOSC 2:38.03
12 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 2:27.49 34 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 2:38.11
13 CHEN, Junyi 12 CDSC 2:28.03 35 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 2:39.06
14 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 2:28.09 36 VOROBICHIK BERAR, Sahar 10 VPSC 2:41.40
15 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 2:28.11 37 DOLGOV, Anton 10 HYACK 2:41.90
16 YI, Eason 10 WSC 2:30.54 38 WU, Issac 12 VPSC 2:42.42
17 LI, Jaden 11 WSC 2:30.93 39 SORENSON, River 12 DST 2:43.76
18 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 2:31.68 40 CHEN, Elijah 12 DELTA 2:49.37
19 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 2:32.68 41 ENGAR, Luka A 11 SPART 2:50.40
20 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 2:32.84 42 AGUILAR, Elijah 11 RIDGE 2:57.51
21 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 2:33.88 43 TAYLOR, James 11 VPSC 2:59.09
22 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 2:34.47 44 HO YAN, Jayden 11 VPSC 3:02.58

13 - 14 years

1 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 1:57.87 20 GARKOV, Adam 14 SKSC 2:19.31
2 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 2:04.46 21 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 2:19.32
3 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 2:06.72 22 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 2:19.43
4 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 2:07.75 23 DU, Ethan 13 WVOSC 2:19.64
5 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 2:08.56 24 LIN, Daniel 14 SKSC 2:20.28
6 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 2:11.96 25 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 2:20.29
7 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 2:12.17 26 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 2:20.64
8 DOERKSEN, Quintin D 14 SPART 2:12.34 27 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 2:20.90
9 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 2:13.33 28 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 2:20.93

10 ZHOU, Kehan 13 SKSC 2:14.04 29 HOLLAND, Eli 13 CRKW 2:20.98
11 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 2:14.41 30 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 2:21.58
12 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 2:15.76 31 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 2:21.87
13 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 2:16.55 32 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 2:22.09
14 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 2:17.13 33 CASTRO, Caio 13 VPSC 2:22.50
15 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 2:17.14 34 MASCOE, Sebastian 14 VPSC 2:22.50
16 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 2:18.31 35 CHEREMISIN, Anthony 13 WDSC 2:22.76
17 WU, Zongcheng N 14 PSW 2:18.54 36 KRESTINSKI, Jesse 13 CRKW 2:22.77
18 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 2:18.60 37 GENDREAU, Logan 13 CHEN 2:26.13
19 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 2:18.80

15 years and older

1 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 1:52.74 11 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 1:58.44
2 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 1:53.51 12 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 1:58.90
3 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 1:53.90 13 YEHIA, Moaz A 16 CDSC 1:58.96
4 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 1:55.38 14 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 1:59.12
5 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 1:55.42 15 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 1:59.51
6 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 1:55.87 16 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 1:59.72
7 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 1:56.06 17 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 2:00.52
8 YANG, Derex 17 HYACK 1:56.38 18 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 2:01.02
9 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 1:57.39 19 YE, Hyman 15 VPSC 2:01.05

10 CHAN, Alonzo 17 HYACK 1:57.50 20 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 2:01.47
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Event 302, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim

21 HINTON, Gregory C 18 SPART 2:01.71 41 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 2:05.76
22 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 2:01.92 42 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 2:05.91
23 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 2:02.50 43 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 2:06.34
24 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 2:03.04 44 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 2:06.44
25 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 2:03.34 45 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 2:06.50
26 DOLGOV, Andrey 15 HYACK 2:03.41 46 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 2:06.55
27 LEWIS, Huxley D 16 SPART 2:03.56 47 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 2:07.01
28 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 2:03.74 48 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 2:07.03
29 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 2:04.06 49 CHIRICO, Paolo B 17 SPART 2:07.93
30 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 2:04.06 50 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 2:08.12
31 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 2:04.23 51 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 2:08.95
32 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 2:04.46 52 LIN, ZhanMin 17 VPSC 2:10.07
33 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 2:04.63 53 ZHANG, TianYi 16 PSW 2:11.17
34 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 2:04.64 54 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 2:11.27
35 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 2:04.78 55 VOLSKY, Jonathan 17 SKSC 2:11.63
36 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 2:04.80 56 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 2:12.44
37 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 2:05.45 57 FULIU, Anthony S 15 RAPID 2:13.34
38 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 2:05.49 58 ZHOU, Brian 17 SKSC 2:14.20
39 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 2:05.59 59 FARID, Yassin 15 GATOR 2:15.71
40 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 2:05.66
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Event 303 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-20 - 10:02 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:35.28;  13 - 14: 1:26.83;  15 +: 1:23.94

Age

12 years and younger

1 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 1:19.74 36 WATSON, Nieve J 11 WVOSC 1:33.60
2 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 1:20.70 37 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 1:33.62
3 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:22.13 38 LU, Yan-Ti (Mila) 11 HYACK 1:33.71
4 ZHAI, Yuxin 12 CDSC 1:22.22 39 HOLLOWAY, Emmeline 11 VPSC 1:33.79
5 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 1:23.62 40 BODNER, Brielle 11 RIDGE 1:33.93
6 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 1:24.42 41 SUN, Ellie 11 WVOSC 1:34.04
7 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 1:24.54 42 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 1:34.16
8 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 1:24.92 43 HWANG, Emily K 12 GATOR 1:34.23
9 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 1:25.36 44 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 1:34.41

10 ZHOU, Ziva J 12 CDSC 1:25.42 45 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 1:34.87
11 ZHOU, Yiwen (Emma) 12 HYACK 1:25.47 46 SIU, Isabelle 10 SKSC 1:34.96
12 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 1:25.68 47 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 1:35.54
13 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 1:26.50 48 LONG, Yan K 10 CDSC 1:36.93
14 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 1:26.60 49 FENG, Yumo 10 PSW 1:38.05
15 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 1:26.73 50 MOSER, Kelsey 10 CHEN 1:38.32
16 ZHU, Doris 12 HYACK 1:26.83 51 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 1:38.33
17 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 1:27.26 52 KIELSTRA, Avery M 11 SPART 1:38.79
18 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 1:28.82 53 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 1:38.81
19 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 1:28.94 54 SCHACH, Ava 11 VPSC 1:40.87
20 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 1:29.05 55 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 1:41.32
21 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 1:29.73 56 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 1:41.60
22 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 1:29.79 57 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 1:43.05
23 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 1:29.80 58 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 1:43.60
24 ZHANG, Zoey 12 SKSC 1:29.93 59 GILL, Siana 12 VPSC 1:43.64
25 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 1:30.60 60 HUNT, Jocelyn 12 RAPID 1:43.96
26 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 1:30.90 61 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 1:44.33
27 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 1:31.02 62 ZHAO, Gemma 10 CDSC 1:45.00
28 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 1:31.24 63 TIAN, Lovina 11 PSW 1:45.35
29 ZHAO, Amelia 11 VPSC 1:31.95 64 LEE, Emma 10 RAPID 1:46.65
30 HOLLOWAY, Annabel 11 VPSC 1:32.15 65 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 1:48.27
31 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 1:32.17 66 SIGVARDT, Savannah 12 VPSC 1:49.15
32 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 1:32.59 67 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 1:49.64
33 KONDRATENKO, Paulina 10 CHEN 1:32.97 68 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 1:54.44
34 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 1:33.28 69 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 1:56.19
35 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 1:33.37 70 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 1:59.29

13 - 14 years

1 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 1:13.69 20 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 1:25.70
2 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 1:14.58 21 CHING, Serena 14 RAPID 1:26.50
3 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 1:19.22 22 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 1:26.73
4 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 1:19.62 23 REED, Anabelle 13 CHEN 1:26.77
5 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 1:19.65 24 JEON, Hyein 13 VPSC 1:26.92
6 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 1:19.80 25 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 1:27.80
7 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 1:20.69 26 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 1:28.64
8 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 1:20.94 27 FITZPATRICK, Brooklyn 14 WDSC 1:29.37
9 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 1:21.24 28 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 1:30.48

10 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 1:21.68 29 WANG, Stella 13 WSC 1:30.54
11 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 1:22.07 30 DEMILLE, Julia 14 CRKW 1:30.88
12 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 1:22.26 31 HE, Tiffany 13 WSC 1:30.94
13 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 1:22.32 32 VAN REEUWYK, Isla R 14 SPART 1:33.39
14 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 1:22.74 33 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 1:33.80
15 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 1:23.88 34 CHAN, Paige 13 RAPID 1:34.23
16 ENGAR, Mae B 14 SPART 1:24.22 35 CHESTERS, Brianna 13 RAPID 1:40.12
17 ZHANG, Mia 13 HYACK 1:24.87 36 CHAN, Ashley Sui Hei 13 RAPID 1:42.65
18 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 1:24.94 37 COBDEN, Piper 13 VPSC 1:44.97
19 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 1:25.41
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Event 303, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

15 years and older

1 ZENG, Michelle Y 15 CDSC 1:10.41 22 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 1:19.38
2 HAUGEN, Sarah 18 UOFC 1:10.58 23 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 1:19.42
3 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 1:14.16 24 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 1:19.46
4 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 1:14.24 25 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 1:19.80
5 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 1:14.31 26 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 1:19.80
6 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 1:14.38 27 HOLDITCH, Chelsey G 15 SPART 1:19.91
7 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 1:15.28 28 MA, Jiaying 15 SKSC 1:20.13
8 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 1:15.52 29 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 1:20.54
9 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 1:16.35 30 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 1:20.77

10 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 1:16.76 31 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 1:22.04
11 ENGAR, Emery J 16 SPART 1:17.16 32 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 1:22.05
12 PENNER, Audrey 17 SPART 1:17.22 33 ZHANG, Nicole 16 VPSC 1:22.35
13 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 1:17.39 34 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 1:22.99
14 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 1:17.92 35 WANG, Gabrielle 15 DELTA 1:23.25
15 FAUPEL, Gwenna L 15 SPART 1:18.05 36 IMAI, Momoka 15 WDSC 1:23.64
16 WONG, Cassandra H 15 WVOSC 1:18.53 37 CALLEJA, Maria Luxuan 15 WDSC 1:23.70
17 SAUNDERS, Calli B 17 SPART 1:18.69 38 YIP, Ava 15 RIDGE 1:25.42
18 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 1:18.71 39 ROH, Hyewon 17 PSW 1:28.62
19 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 1:18.71 40 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 1:28.87
20 CARLSON, Amya E 17 SPART 1:19.00 41 ZHANG, Hanyu 15 RAPID 1:30.20
21 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 1:19.38
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Event 304 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
2025-12-20 - 10:38 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:35.18;  13 - 14: 1:22.83;  15 +: 1:16.47

Age

12 years and younger

1 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 1:18.59 26 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 1:30.86
2 YE, Xiayu (Aiden) 12 HYACK 1:20.07 27 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 1:31.12
3 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 1:21.51 28 WONG, Tyrese K 12 PSW 1:32.68
4 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 1:22.24 29 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 1:32.94
5 CHEN, Ryan 12 PSW 1:24.19 30 WU, Daniel 9 WSC 1:33.16
6 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 1:24.24 31 WANG, Haochen 11 PSW 1:33.75
7 XU, Noah 12 WSC 1:24.57 32 CAWKELL, Matthew 12 VPSC 1:34.78
8 YI, Eason 10 WSC 1:24.77 33 MA, Jiaqian 9 PSW 1:35.11
9 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 1:24.99 34 PEYMAN, Oliver J 12 PSW 1:35.95

10 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 1:25.14 35 MOU, Tashi 11 WSC 1:36.02
11 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 1:25.88 36 LI, Boyan 11 PSW 1:36.90
12 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 1:25.99 37 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 1:37.22
13 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 1:26.09 38 TAYLOR, James 11 VPSC 1:37.23
14 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 1:26.25 39 ZHAO, Carson 11 WSC 1:38.57
15 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 1:26.25 40 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 1:38.69
16 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 1:26.76 41 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 1:41.33
17 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 1:26.84 42 SY, Andrew 11 RAPID 1:45.55
18 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 1:27.03 43 PULJIC, Adrian 10 CDSC 1:45.61
19 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 1:27.47 44 PLASTER, Braeden M 12 CDSC 1:46.83
20 CHEN, Elijah 12 DELTA 1:27.64 45 KLIMO-PARLEY, Beckett L 11 CDSC 1:48.01
21 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 1:27.97 46 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 1:49.08
22 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 1:28.39 47 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 1:52.25
23 JING, Tianwei (David) 11 GATOR 1:28.43 48 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 1:53.61
24 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 1:28.51 49 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 1:56.14
25 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 1:28.97 50 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 1:58.69

13 - 14 years

1 LING, Jerry 14 HYACK 1:08.32 30 SUN, Harry 13 CHEN 1:20.49
2 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 1:09.60 31 HALTON, Sam 14 GATOR 1:20.82
3 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 1:09.89 32 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 1:20.94
4 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 1:09.91 33 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 1:20.99
5 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 1:12.10 34 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 1:21.14
6 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 1:12.15 35 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 1:21.24
7 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 1:12.18 36 KOMLJENOVIC, Luka 14 CRKW 1:21.81
8 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 1:12.23 37 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 1:21.95
9 LI, Roy (Rujun) 13 CDSC 1:12.58 38 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 1:22.37

10 LEE, Cheng Xi (Jeremy) 13 HYACK 1:12.77 39 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 1:22.43
11 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 1:13.17 40 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 1:22.81
12 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 1:13.29 41 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 1:22.82
13 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 1:13.71 42 HE, Elvis 14 RAPID 1:23.11
14 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 1:14.12 43 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 1:23.96
15 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 1:14.29 44 LEE, Harang 13 CDSC 1:24.58
16 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 1:14.59 45 SONG, Joshua 13 SKSC 1:24.66
17 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 1:15.14 46 AMARAL, Felipe 13 PSW 1:24.81
18 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 1:16.04 47 ZHANG, Steven 13 VPSC 1:25.38
19 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 1:16.22 48 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 1:25.66
20 RUCKMAN-UTTING, Stanley 13 HYACK 1:16.41 49 HE, Haoming 13 WVOSC 1:25.77
21 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 1:17.05 50 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 1:27.23
22 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 1:17.43 51 RONQUE, Lorenzo James R 14 GATOR 1:27.26
23 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 1:17.54 52 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 1:28.68
24 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 1:18.07 53 WANG, Kairae 13 DELTA 1:29.48
25 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 1:19.27 54 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 1:32.00
26 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 1:19.47 55 ZHONG, Carter 14 RAPID 1:32.98
27 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 1:19.75 56 MASCOE, Sebastian 14 VPSC 1:33.33
28 GANGOSO, Ben 13 DELTA 1:20.17 57 NAGPAUL, Veer 13 PSW 1:34.22
29 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 1:20.38 58 SMYTH, Kyu 13 CRKW 1:35.00
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 304, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

59 DOWLING, Christopher 13 RAPID 1:37.57
60 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 1:39.03
61 CHUNG, Melvyn 13 VPSC 1:47.78

15 years and older

1 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 1:02.34 26 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 1:12.32
2 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 1:02.90 27 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 1:12.33
3 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 1:04.59 28 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 1:12.50
4 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 1:05.05 29 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 1:13.12
5 ZHANG, Eric Jin Yuan 16 CDSC 1:06.48 30 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 1:13.18
6 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 1:06.60 31 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 1:13.29
7 TRIGER, Lucas 20 ULAVA 1:06.68 32 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 1:13.68
8 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 1:06.84 33 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 1:13.69
9 GE, Steven 17 GATOR 1:07.27 34 CHIRICO, Thomas J 15 SPART 1:13.81

10 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 1:08.29 35 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 1:13.91
11 NERCESSIAN, Armen J 16 CHEN 1:08.32 36 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 1:14.00
12 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 1:08.65 37 CULLINGWORTH, Noah 15 CHEN 1:14.06
13 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 1:08.66 38 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 1:14.82
14 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 1:09.63 39 SIYTANGC_S14SB14SM14, R. 25 VPSC 1:15.20
15 TOKUHARA, Hayato 15 HYACK 1:09.94 40 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 1:15.39
16 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 1:09.97 41 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 1:15.81
17 WEI, William 17 CDSC 1:10.12 42 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 1:16.47
18 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 1:10.18 43 GERVAIS, Marc R 15 PSW 1:16.85
19 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 1:10.27 44 LAU, Titus 15 RAPID 1:21.68
20 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 1:10.84 45 MALONEY, Evan 15 WDSC 1:23.53
21 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 1:10.93 46 HINTON, Gregory C 18 SPART 1:24.65
22 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 1:11.05 47 MAJIDZADA_S9SB8SM9, M. 16 SKSC 1:29.26
23 CHAN, Joshua H 16 GATOR 1:11.15 48 TAKENAKA, Matthew 15 RAPID 1:31.01
24 KUO, Logan 16 RAPID 1:11.31 49 VAN HERK_S5SB4SM5, L. 17 SPART 2:25.92
25 MAN, Wai Chung Ryan 16 GATOR 1:11.88
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 305 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
2025-12-20 - 11:15 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 3:06.40;  13 - 14: 2:53.82;  15 +: 2:42.31

Age

12 years and younger

1 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 2:29.24 4 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 2:45.96
2 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 2:39.50 5 LINDHOUT, Ainsley L 10 SPART 3:03.05
3 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 2:45.15 6 ZHU, Yingqi Chloe - 11 CDSC 3:15.00

13 - 14 years

1 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 2:29.93 5 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 2:40.07
2 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 2:30.15 6 ZHOU, Kelan 13 SKSC 2:40.74
3 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 2:34.00 7 DENG, Cecilia 14 HYACK 2:50.15
4 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 2:36.05 8 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 2:53.15

15 years and older

1 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 2:14.91 12 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 2:30.14
2 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 2:17.78 13 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 2:30.99
3 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 2:18.46 14 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 2:32.52
4 SAUNDERS, Calli B 17 SPART 2:19.82 15 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 2:32.65
5 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 2:21.35 16 BURTON-SMITH, Hope 16 PSW 2:32.73
6 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 2:24.06 17 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 2:34.10
7 CHIOLO, Elisa 17 SPART 2:24.18 18 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 2:34.10
8 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 2:24.66 19 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 2:37.11
9 LENNSTROM, Taysia 15 HYACK 2:26.89 20 TANG, Hayley 16 HYACK 2:37.52

10 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 2:28.47 21 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 2:39.37
11 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 2:29.17 22 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 2:41.23
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 306 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
2025-12-20 - 11:30 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 3:11.81;  13 - 14: 2:45.58;  15 +: 2:31.75

Age

12 years and younger

1 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 2:23.35 9 DOLGOV, Anton 10 HYACK 3:02.27
2 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 2:35.27 10 BIAN, Archie 8 HYACK 3:03.73
3 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 2:44.38 11 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 3:05.78
4 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 2:45.11 12 XU, Quintus 10 WSC 3:07.95
5 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 2:52.70 13 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 3:10.00
6 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 2:52.95 14 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 3:10.71
7 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 2:53.91 15 ZHAO, Carson 11 WSC 3:15.51
8 KLIMO-PARLEY, Beckett L 11 CDSC 3:00.00 16 ENGAR, Luka A 11 SPART 3:17.97

13 - 14 years

1 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 2:25.68 6 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 2:42.08
2 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 2:26.01 7 ZHOU, Kehan 13 SKSC 2:44.85
3 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 2:26.25 8 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 2:45.00
4 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 2:32.15 9 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 2:49.09
5 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 2:37.50

15 years and older

1 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 2:02.48 15 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 2:17.44
2 YANG, Cheng qiu 19 RAPID 2:03.66 16 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 2:21.26
3 TRIGER, Lucas 20 ULAVA 2:08.00 17 JOZSA, David 17 WVOSC 2:21.51
4 HASSANI, Arman 17 VPSC 2:09.51 18 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 2:21.77
5 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 2:09.93 19 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 2:22.50
6 YANG, Derex 17 HYACK 2:09.98 20 CHIRICO, Thomas J 15 SPART 2:27.20
7 DOLGOV, Andrey 15 HYACK 2:10.39 21 WIWCHAR, Victor 17 CDSC 2:27.79
8 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 2:10.47 22 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 2:29.89
9 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 2:11.72 23 SHENG, Dwayne 15 SKSC 2:30.01

10 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 2:12.85 24 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 2:30.34
11 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 2:12.99 25 LIM, Aaron C 17 GATOR 2:31.45
12 YEHIA, Moaz A 16 CDSC 2:13.42 26 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 2:31.56
13 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 2:14.19 27 GODDING, Brendan 15 CHEN 2:33.11
14 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 2:17.20
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 307 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
2025-12-20 - 11:52 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:22.88;  13 - 14: 1:15.87;  15 +: 1:13.40

Age

12 years and younger

1 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 1:08.42 43 HUA, Phung Tran 12 VPSC 1:21.89
2 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 1:09.94 44 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 1:21.90
3 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 1:12.48 45 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 1:22.05
4 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 1:14.26 46 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 1:22.26
5 WANG, Yue 11 VPSC 1:14.62 47 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 1:22.28
6 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 1:14.66 48 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 1:22.42
7 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 1:14.67 49 TSOI, Pui Ying 12 VPSC 1:22.46
8 ZHAI, Yuxin 12 CDSC 1:15.09 50 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 1:22.64
9 ZHOU, Ziva J 12 CDSC 1:15.81 51 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 1:22.67

10 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 1:16.70 52 ZHAO, Amelia 11 VPSC 1:22.68
11 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 1:16.74 53 ZHU, Doris 12 HYACK 1:22.96
12 SAWKINS, Gemma 12 VPSC 1:16.82 54 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 1:23.71
13 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 1:17.29 55 HUANG, Elena R 12 CDSC 1:24.52
14 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 1:17.38 56 GILL, Siana 12 VPSC 1:24.58
15 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 1:17.56 57 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 1:26.52
16 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 1:17.59 58 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 1:27.50
17 LESNIAK, Katie 12 HYACK 1:17.67 59 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 1:27.82
18 WONG, Adrianna 12 WVOSC 1:17.81 60 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 1:28.21
19 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 1:18.47 61 HOLLOWAY, Annabel 11 VPSC 1:28.24
20 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 1:18.59 62 HARPER, Viktoria 12 RIDGE 1:28.40
21 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 1:18.76 63 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 1:28.52
22 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 1:18.90 64 TIAN, Lovina 11 PSW 1:29.97
23 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 1:18.97 65 SIU, Isabelle 10 SKSC 1:32.10
24 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 1:19.04 66 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 1:32.94
25 BONN, Charlotte P 12 CDSC 1:19.20 67 LONG, Yan K 10 CDSC 1:34.17
26 HOLLOWAY, Emmeline 11 VPSC 1:19.30 68 KONDRATENKO, Paulina 10 CHEN 1:35.10
27 NI, Nathalie M 10 PSW 1:19.52 69 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 1:35.14
28 TOOR, Elayna 12 SKSC 1:19.54 70 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 1:37.92
29 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 1:19.56 71 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 1:38.05
30 ZANDI, Taban 11 VPSC 1:19.93 72 PENG, Selena 12 RAPID 1:40.82
31 JUNG, Emma 11 SKSC 1:20.38 73 LEE, Emma 10 RAPID 1:40.88
32 KLOOT, Braydi-Lynn T 10 SPART 1:20.47 74 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 1:40.91
33 SIGVARDT, Savannah 12 VPSC 1:20.49 75 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 1:41.68
34 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 1:20.55 76 HUNT, Jocelyn 12 RAPID 1:41.72
35 ZHOU, Yiwen (Emma) 12 HYACK 1:20.67 77 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 1:41.82
36 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 1:21.19 78 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 1:42.93
37 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 1:21.26 79 MOSER, Kelsey 10 CHEN 1:43.12
38 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 1:21.28 80 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 1:43.15
39 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 1:21.33 81 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 1:44.01
40 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 1:21.53 82 YUE, Jamila 12 RAPID 1:45.55
41 FENG, Yumo 10 PSW 1:21.59 83 RUDOLF, Zoe 11 RAPID 1:50.88
42 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 1:21.63

13 - 14 years

1 TAGHAVI, Shima 14 HYACK 1:04.06 13 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 1:12.75
2 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 1:05.92 14 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 1:12.76
3 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 1:07.39 15 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 1:13.15
4 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 1:08.40 16 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 1:13.35
5 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 1:08.48 17 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 1:13.37
6 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 1:08.85 18 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 1:14.24
7 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 1:09.85 19 CHEN, Aimee 13 WSC 1:14.41
8 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 1:10.43 20 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 1:14.49
9 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 1:11.03 21 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 1:14.65

10 ENGAR, Mae B 14 SPART 1:11.15 22 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 1:14.87
11 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 1:11.43 23 YAN, Hanny X 14 WVOSC 1:15.13
12 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 1:11.55 24 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 1:15.15
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Event 307, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

25 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 1:15.35 38 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 1:21.87
26 BENTLEY, JouJou 13 CHEN 1:15.42 39 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 1:21.96
27 NAMMOUR, Layanne 14 CRKW 1:15.55 40 COBDEN, Piper 13 VPSC 1:24.53
28 MONTEITH, Amelia 13 CRKW 1:15.66 41 MAK, Kate 13 RIDGE 1:24.91
29 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 1:15.70 42 ENGER, Ellie 13 CRKW 1:25.16
30 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 1:15.76 43 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 1:27.83
31 CHOI, Seora 13 PSW 1:16.28 44 TADDEI, Alexis 14 VPSC 1:28.92
32 LI, Vickie K 14 CDSC 1:16.53 45 LEE, Abigail 13 RAPID 1:28.92
33 HIPPEL, Emilia 13 CHEN 1:17.46 46 CHING, Serena 14 RAPID 1:29.85
34 HOSKINSON, Elise S 14 CDSC 1:17.98 47 CHAN, Paige 13 RAPID 1:33.20
35 DOSEN, Claire A 14 CDSC 1:18.08 48 CHESTERS, Brianna 13 RAPID 1:34.52
36 BABAEI, Tarannom 13 WDSC 1:20.13 49 CHAN, Ashley Sui Hei 13 RAPID 1:35.37
37 DIAZ-LUNA, Andrea 14 CHEN 1:21.16 50 ZHU, Joelenna 13 RAPID 1:36.21

15 years and older

1 ZHOU, Ziyu O 15 CDSC 1:01.51 26 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 1:09.80
2 WONG, Cassandra H 15 WVOSC 1:03.18 27 LENNSTROM, Taysia 15 HYACK 1:09.96
3 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 1:03.24 28 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 1:09.97
4 ZENG, Michelle Y 15 CDSC 1:03.38 29 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 1:10.29
5 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 1:03.67 30 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 1:10.44
6 LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 16 CDSC 1:04.87 31 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 1:10.91
7 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 1:05.01 32 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 1:11.84
8 BOGUSH, Anastasia 16 HYACK 1:05.32 33 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 1:11.99
9 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 1:06.14 34 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 1:12.00

10 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 1:06.67 35 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 1:12.04
11 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 1:06.97 36 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 1:12.12
12 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 1:07.19 37 WOO, Mirabelle 16 VPSC 1:12.16
13 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 1:07.54 38 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 1:12.46
14 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 1:07.56 39 FAUPEL, Gwenna L 15 SPART 1:12.68
15 PARKER, Tilly 16 CHEN 1:07.61 40 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 1:13.06
16 HARB, Olivia 16 CDSC 1:07.75 41 PLATA, Jobia C 16 CDSC 1:13.25
17 CARLSON, Amya E 17 SPART 1:07.95 42 GOKSEL, Avery 15 DELTA 1:13.72
18 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 1:08.04 43 ROH, Hyewon 17 PSW 1:13.73
19 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 1:08.40 44 ANDERSON, Elizabeth 16 RAPID 1:13.95
20 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 1:08.56 45 LIU, Ella 15 SKSC 1:15.53
21 CHEUNG, Luna H 17 CDSC 1:08.58 46 LAURENCE, Marlo C 15 GATOR 1:16.27
22 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 1:08.76 47 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 1:19.56
23 TANG, Hayley 16 HYACK 1:08.82 48 ENGAR, Emery J 16 SPART 1:21.03
24 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 1:08.88 49 HOWU, Joleen 15 RAPID 1:22.87
25 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 1:09.37 50 ANDERSON, Aimee 16 RAPID 1:26.63
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 308 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
2025-12-20 - 12:39 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:23.35;  13 - 14: 1:12.91;  15 +: 1:07.85

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Will 12 WSC 1:06.48 30 OGRODNIK, Evan 12 CRKW 1:22.18
2 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 1:07.96 31 ZOU, Enyi 12 SKSC 1:22.20
3 ZABOBONIN, Matei C 12 CDSC 1:10.99 32 MA, Jiaqian 9 PSW 1:22.38
4 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 1:13.45 33 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 1:22.87
5 MU, Geoffrey H 12 CDSC 1:13.70 34 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 1:23.17
6 YE, Xiayu (Aiden) 12 HYACK 1:13.70 35 PLASTER, Braeden M 12 CDSC 1:23.59
7 YAN, Cayden 12 SKSC 1:14.42 36 WANG, Stanley Z 12 PSW 1:24.33
8 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 1:14.69 37 PULJIC, Adrian 10 CDSC 1:24.61
9 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 1:15.47 38 CHEN, Marcus 12 RAPID 1:24.95

10 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 1:16.21 39 WANG, Ravus Y 9 WSC 1:25.59
11 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 1:16.69 40 CAWKELL, Matthew 12 VPSC 1:28.27
12 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 1:17.45 41 SHEN, Yi Qing 12 PSW 1:28.80
13 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 1:17.93 42 SORENSON, River 12 DST 1:29.41
14 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 1:17.97 43 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 1:29.50
15 CHEN, Nathan 12 SKSC 1:17.97 44 WU, Issac 12 VPSC 1:29.94
16 MA, Kyle 11 VPSC 1:18.08 45 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 1:29.96
17 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 1:18.37 46 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 1:30.09
18 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 1:18.89 47 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 1:30.54
19 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 1:18.95 48 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 1:33.70
20 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 1:19.61 49 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 1:33.86
21 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 1:20.28 50 SY, Andrew 11 RAPID 1:34.56
22 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 1:20.38 51 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 1:35.16
23 WANG, Brayden 12 SKSC 1:20.70 52 WU, Oliver 12 RAPID 1:35.48
24 CHEN, Oliver 11 WSC 1:21.28 53 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 1:38.53
25 HE, Bertrand 9 WSC 1:21.30 54 HO YAN, Jayden 11 VPSC 1:39.07
26 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 1:21.70 55 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 1:47.85
27 CHEN, Junyi 12 CDSC 1:21.70 56 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 1:48.65
28 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 1:21.77 57 ZHAO, Daniel 12 RAPID 1:48.91
29 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 1:22.16

13 - 14 years

1 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 1:03.83 24 CHEREMISIN, Anthony 13 WDSC 1:12.52
2 LEE, Cheng Xi (Jeremy) 13 HYACK 1:04.57 25 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 1:12.75
3 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 1:05.29 26 KRESTINSKI, Jesse 13 CRKW 1:12.84
4 SUN, Matthew 14 SKSC 1:06.53 27 MARINOV, Gabriel 14 CHEN 1:14.41
5 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 1:07.47 28 LAM, Zachary C 14 GATOR 1:14.93
6 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 1:07.53 29 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 1:15.56
7 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 1:07.59 30 SUGRIVE, Taishon 13 DELTA 1:15.68
8 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 1:07.86 31 GILL, Malek 14 VPSC 1:15.78
9 LING, Jerry 14 HYACK 1:07.95 32 WAN, Alexander 13 WVOSC 1:16.37

10 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 1:07.99 33 WANG, Kairae 13 DELTA 1:17.33
11 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 1:08.31 34 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 1:17.70
12 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 1:08.46 35 CASTRO, Caio 13 VPSC 1:18.37
13 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 1:08.87 36 SONG, Joshua 13 SKSC 1:20.10
14 DOERKSEN, Quintin D 14 SPART 1:09.62 37 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 1:20.53
15 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 1:09.95 38 RONQUE, Lorenzo James R 14 GATOR 1:21.32
16 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 1:10.12 39 CHUNG, Melvyn 13 VPSC 1:23.83
17 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 1:10.80 40 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 1:24.24
18 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 1:10.86 41 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 1:24.60
19 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 1:11.30 42 CHAN, Pak Yin 14 RAPID 1:25.80
20 LIM, Junyoung 13 SKSC 1:11.74 43 LIN, Daniel 14 SKSC 1:27.24
21 GARKOV, Adam 14 SKSC 1:11.82 44 MASCOE, Sebastian 14 VPSC 1:27.93
22 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 1:11.98 45 ZHONG, Carter 14 RAPID 1:28.90
23 LACANARIA, John 14 CHEN 1:12.32
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 308, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

15 years and older

1 CHAN, Alonzo 17 HYACK 56.97 28 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 1:04.72
2 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 58.57 29 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 1:04.74
3 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 58.88 30 REXHA, Troy C 15 SPART 1:05.07
4 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 59.69 31 MUSSELMAN VANDERSTEL, L. 16 CHEN 1:05.09
5 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 59.70 32 LEWIS, Huxley D 16 SPART 1:05.36
6 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 59.75 33 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 1:05.37
7 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 1:00.23 34 WU, Lucas 15 VPSC 1:05.46
8 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 1:00.30 35 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 1:05.85
9 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 1:00.40 36 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 1:06.04

10 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 1:00.45 37 SU, Shengtong 17 VPSC 1:06.54
11 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 1:00.74 38 KRESTINSKI, Joshua 17 CRKW 1:07.00
12 VOLSKY, Jonathan 17 SKSC 1:00.76 39 ZLOCZOWER, Solomon H 16 CDSC 1:07.53
13 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 1:01.54 40 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 1:07.82
14 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 1:01.83 41 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 1:08.04
15 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 1:01.85 42 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 1:08.44
16 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 1:01.92 43 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 1:08.72
17 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 1:02.27 44 FARID, Yassin 15 GATOR 1:09.16
18 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 1:02.34 45 POLAT, Eren 15 CDSC 1:09.19
19 MILOSEVSKI, Filip 16 CDSC 1:02.35 46 PERKIN, Tyson 15 RIDGE 1:10.77
20 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 1:02.94 47 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 1:10.77
21 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 1:03.34 48 MITCHELL, Noah 16 WDSC 1:11.21
22 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 1:03.56 49 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 1:11.30
23 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 1:03.69 50 RITCHIE, Liam 17 RAPID 1:11.45
24 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 1:04.10 51 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 1:13.34
25 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 1:04.42 52 MAJIDZADA_S9SB8SM9, M. 16 SKSC 1:23.61
26 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 1:04.51 53 TAKENAKA, Matthew 15 RAPID 1:24.32
27 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 1:04.71
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Event 311 Women, 400m Medley Open
2025-12-20 - 13:19 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 6:24.88;  13 - 14: 5:57.14;  15 +: 5:45.43

Age

12 years and younger

1 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 5:26.59 10 KOOYMAN, Skylar J 12 SPART 6:08.36
2 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 5:28.89 11 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 6:08.87
3 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 5:31.56 12 ROBERTS, Mary 12 VPSC 6:09.48
4 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 5:34.18 13 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 6:19.43
5 ZHAI, Yuxin 12 CDSC 5:43.55 14 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 6:21.61
6 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 5:44.77 15 GAO, Felicia 11 PSW 6:22.19
7 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 5:52.60 16 ZHU, Yingqi Chloe - 11 CDSC 6:34.94
8 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 6:04.66 17 KIELSTRA, Avery M 11 SPART 6:37.37
9 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 6:06.79

13 - 14 years

1 CHOW, Audrey E 14 CDSC 5:02.67 12 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 5:35.19
2 CHOI, Bonnie M 13 SPART 5:03.09 13 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 5:35.35
3 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 5:20.25 14 ZHOU, Kelan 13 SKSC 5:36.01
4 VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 14 CDSC 5:21.26 15 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 5:40.15
5 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 5:21.45 16 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 5:40.57
6 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 5:25.11 17 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 5:50.86
7 TAO, Baoqi 14 CDSC 5:25.38 18 DUAN, Adella Q 14 GATOR 5:52.74
8 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 5:25.44 19 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 5:53.90
9 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 5:30.76 20 DICLELI, Duygu 13 PSW 5:55.49

10 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 5:33.44 21 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 5:55.57
11 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 5:34.30 22 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 5:56.13

15 years and older

1 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 5:01.19 11 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 5:22.46
2 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 5:04.17 12 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 5:23.49
3 DAY, Lauren C 16 CDSC 5:10.58 13 LINDHOUT, Taycin A 15 SPART 5:23.86
4 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 5:13.37 14 PALAU, Camila 15 CDSC 5:26.90
5 CHIOLO, Elisa 17 SPART 5:13.67 15 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 5:39.00
6 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 5:15.22 16 GUO, Ellie 16 VPSC 5:40.10
7 STACK-HUNTER, Isabelle K 15 CDSC 5:15.47 17 HOLDITCH, Chelsey G 15 SPART 5:42.17
8 PENNER, Audrey 17 SPART 5:15.91 18 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 5:43.71
9 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 5:16.51 19 CLAPA, Katelyn 15 CHEN 5:50.00

10 BURTON-SMITH, Hope 16 PSW 5:22.38
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 312 Men, 400m Medley Open
2025-12-20 - 13:39 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 6:26.37;  13 - 14: 5:45.16;  15 +: 5:30.14

Age

12 years and younger

1 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 5:12.27 9 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 6:12.18
2 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 5:42.40 10 FLYNN, Kieran 12 VPSC 6:13.35
3 XU, Noah 12 WSC 5:44.50 11 BIAN, Archie 8 HYACK 6:15.72
4 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 5:45.41 12 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 6:20.22
5 YAN, Cayden 12 SKSC 5:54.67 13 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 6:21.81
6 LIU, Austin C 11 CDSC 6:02.39 14 WANG, Haochen 11 PSW 6:26.24
7 CHEN, Oliver 11 WSC 6:09.68 15 VOROBICHIK BERAR, Sahar 10 VPSC 6:45.00
8 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 6:10.12

13 - 14 years

1 LI, Roy (Rujun) 13 CDSC 4:56.71 13 WONG, Sean 14 SKSC 5:23.80
2 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 5:03.27 14 CHAN, Jamie Hok Him 14 RAPID 5:26.06
3 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 5:08.33 15 WEN, Jesse J 14 CDSC 5:31.50
4 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 5:08.64 16 ZHOU, Kehan 13 SKSC 5:31.67
5 LINDHOUT, Tanner C 13 SPART 5:09.93 17 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 5:37.37
6 HEUSEL, Sam N 14 CDSC 5:10.48 18 ZHANG, Shuoyan N 13 PSW 5:38.95
7 ZHANG, Sherwin Y 14 CDSC 5:15.46 19 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 5:39.27
8 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 5:15.67 20 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 5:40.15
9 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 5:16.38 21 CHIONG, Craig Jason 13 WSC 5:43.50

10 DOERKSEN, Quintin D 14 SPART 5:17.81 22 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 5:44.66
11 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 5:20.15 23 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 5:45.02
12 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 5:20.60 24 NAGPAUL, Veer 13 PSW 5:55.21

15 years and older

1 GANDER, Keenan 19 MCGILL 4:25.04 14 CHIRICO, Thomas J 15 SPART 5:12.18
2 JIN, Atom 16 CDSC 4:39.55 15 RAFFAI, Matias 15 WDSC 5:13.75
3 ZHU, Jimmy C 17 CDSC 4:39.92 16 CHAN, Joshua H 16 GATOR 5:14.28
4 CHUNG, Jason J 16 CDSC 4:52.00 17 LEW, Aiden 15 WDSC 5:16.26
5 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 4:52.70 18 SIYTANGC_S14SB14SM14, R. 25 VPSC 5:17.26
6 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 4:54.63 19 CHIRICO, Paolo B 17 SPART 5:23.14
7 TRIGER, Lucas 20 ULAVA 4:55.00 20 LIM, Aaron C 17 GATOR 5:24.97
8 ZHANG, Eric Jin Yuan 16 CDSC 4:55.67 21 SU, Shengtong 17 VPSC 5:27.03
9 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 4:57.46 22 SHENG, Dwayne 15 SKSC 5:27.17

10 TOKUHARA, Hayato 15 HYACK 4:58.65 23 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 5:28.88
11 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 5:00.11 24 MALONEY, Evan 15 WDSC 5:29.28
12 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 5:06.14 25 ZHOU, Brian 17 SKSC 5:40.95
13 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 5:06.84
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

6 - Sunday Prelims 2025-12-21 - 8:25

Event 401 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
2025-12-21 - 8:25 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:21.84;  13 - 14: 1:15.29;  15 +: 1:12.31

Age

12 years and younger

1 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 1:07.97 14 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 1:18.86
2 SENEKAL, Lara 12 WVOSC 1:08.11 15 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 1:21.07
3 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 1:10.72 16 SUN, Ellie 11 WVOSC 1:22.72
4 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 1:13.78 17 HWANG, Emily K 12 GATOR 1:23.70
5 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 1:14.19 18 BAI, Zhixin 11 PSW 1:25.35
6 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 1:14.65 19 LU, Yan-Ti (Mila) 11 HYACK 1:32.52
7 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 1:14.70 20 LEE, Seoyoon Chloe 12 VPSC 1:37.49
8 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 1:14.85 21 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 1:39.53
9 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 1:16.61 22 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 1:39.75

10 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 1:17.14 23 WU, Evlyn 10 RAPID 1:45.25
11 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 1:18.06 24 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 1:48.45
12 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 1:18.08 25 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 1:49.97
13 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 1:18.38

13 - 14 years

1 TAGHAVI, Shima 14 HYACK 1:01.85 17 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 1:14.48
2 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 1:08.24 18 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 1:15.00
3 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 1:08.65 19 RUITER, Chelsea 13 DST 1:15.13
4 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 1:08.84 20 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 1:15.15
5 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 1:08.88 21 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 1:15.15
6 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 1:09.15 22 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 1:15.15
7 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 1:09.29 23 CHOI, Seora 13 PSW 1:18.92
8 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 1:10.05 24 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 1:19.42
9 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 1:10.40 25 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 1:19.70

10 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 1:10.61 26 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 1:20.76
11 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 1:12.00 27 DEEG, Colbie 14 DELTA 1:21.21
12 ZHOU, Kelan 13 SKSC 1:12.96 28 OLSON, Emily 14 RIDGE 1:22.98
13 DENG, Cecilia 14 HYACK 1:13.35 29 CHING, Serena 14 RAPID 1:30.55
14 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 1:13.53 30 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 1:30.64
15 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 1:13.86 31 CHAN, Paige 13 RAPID 1:43.44
16 CONNELLEY, Lili N 14 CDSC 1:14.26

15 years and older

1 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 1:01.22 20 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 1:07.33
2 SAUNDERS, Calli B 17 SPART 1:02.68 21 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 1:07.48
3 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 1:02.98 22 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 1:08.00
4 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 1:03.73 23 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 1:08.06
5 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 1:04.26 24 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 1:08.29
6 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 1:04.29 25 TANG, Hayley 16 HYACK 1:08.46
7 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 1:04.91 26 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 1:08.70
8 LENNSTROM, Taysia 15 HYACK 1:05.15 27 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 1:09.05
9 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 1:05.77 28 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 1:09.82

10 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 1:06.12 29 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 1:10.55
11 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 1:06.45 30 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 1:10.62
12 CARLSON, Amya E 17 SPART 1:06.58 31 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 1:10.74
13 CHIOLO, Elisa 17 SPART 1:06.67 32 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 1:10.75
14 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 1:06.77 33 JIANG, Rhianna 15 PSW 1:10.87
15 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 1:06.79 34 BOGUSH, Anastasia 16 HYACK 1:11.76
16 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 1:06.83 35 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 1:11.98
17 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 1:06.88 36 BURTON-SMITH, Hope 16 PSW 1:12.04
18 LIN, Phoebe 15 SKSC 1:06.95 37 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 1:12.11
19 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 1:07.13 38 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 1:12.22
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 401, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

39 ANDERSON, Aimee 16 RAPID 1:26.47
40 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 1:41.42
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 402 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
2025-12-21 - 8:45 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 1:22.84;  13 - 14: 1:12.11;  15 +: 1:05.24

Age

12 years and younger

1 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 1:03.81 15 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 1:19.02
2 XU, Will 12 WSC 1:05.79 16 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 1:19.91
3 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 1:07.38 17 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 1:20.23
4 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 1:09.27 18 BIAN, Archie 8 HYACK 1:20.81
5 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 1:10.62 19 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 1:21.55
6 YE, Xiayu (Aiden) 12 HYACK 1:11.18 20 HAO, Menglong Alex 12 WSC 1:22.62
7 XU, Noah 12 WSC 1:12.89 21 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 1:22.73
8 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 1:13.33 22 DOLGOV, Anton 10 HYACK 1:23.28
9 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 1:13.89 23 HE, Bertrand 9 WSC 1:23.37

10 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 1:15.79 24 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 1:24.82
11 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 1:16.17 25 XU, Quintus 10 WSC 1:25.11
12 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 1:17.41 26 LI, Boyan 11 PSW 1:28.15
13 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 1:18.17 27 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 1:30.89
14 YI, Eason 10 WSC 1:18.36 28 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 1:31.58

13 - 14 years

1 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 59.63 19 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 1:09.67
2 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 1:01.16 20 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 1:11.08
3 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 1:02.48 21 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 1:11.15
4 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 1:02.90 22 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 1:11.15
5 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 1:03.38 23 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 1:11.29
6 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 1:04.00 24 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 1:11.54
7 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 1:04.06 25 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 1:11.84
8 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 1:04.18 26 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 1:11.93
9 LING, Jerry 14 HYACK 1:05.89 27 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 1:11.95

10 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 1:05.97 28 WAN, Alexander 13 WVOSC 1:13.01
11 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 1:06.74 29 WANG, William B 13 WVOSC 1:14.01
12 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 1:06.97 30 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 1:14.54
13 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 1:08.26 31 XU, gavin K 13 PSW 1:16.00
14 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 1:08.46 32 LIU, Colin 13 VPSC 1:18.16
15 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 1:08.76 33 HE, Haoming 13 WVOSC 1:19.10
16 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 1:09.50 34 ZHOU, Zibo 14 VPSC 1:20.26
17 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 1:09.54 35 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 1:24.15
18 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 1:09.66

15 years and older

1 TOYATA, Marc 24 CRKW 54.90 20 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 1:01.23
2 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 55.18 21 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 1:01.46
3 YANG, Cheng qiu 19 RAPID 56.00 22 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 1:01.92
4 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 57.13 23 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 1:02.00
5 MCLEOD, Zachary 18 WDSC 57.35 24 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 1:02.23
6 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 57.86 25 HINTON, Gregory C 18 SPART 1:02.40
7 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 57.95 26 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 1:02.49
8 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 58.41 27 RUITER, Matthew 17 DST 1:02.69
9 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 58.93 28 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 1:02.82

10 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 59.43 29 VOLSKY, Jonathan 17 SKSC 1:03.04
11 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 59.67 30 JOZSA, David 17 WVOSC 1:03.15
12 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 59.72 31 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 1:03.33
13 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 59.90 32 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 1:03.71
14 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 59.97 33 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 1:03.90
15 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 1:00.11 34 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 1:03.96
16 DOLGOV, Andrey 15 HYACK 1:00.13 35 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 1:04.18
17 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 1:00.46 36 ZHANG, Gavin 16 HYACK 1:04.40
18 LI, Nio Xuchen 15 PSW 1:00.75 37 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 1:04.48
19 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 1:01.03 38 DU, Yujun 15 DELTA 1:04.49
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 402, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

39 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 1:04.49 48 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 1:06.58
40 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 1:04.67 49 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 1:07.13
41 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 1:04.99 50 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 1:08.31
42 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 1:05.21 51 SU, Shengtong 17 VPSC 1:08.88
43 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 1:05.24 52 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 1:09.02
44 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 1:05.33 53 SHENG, Dwayne 15 SKSC 1:09.31
45 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 1:05.70 54 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 1:10.06
46 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 1:05.81 55 TAKENAKA, Matthew 15 RAPID 1:23.28
47 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 1:05.89 56 MAJIDZADA_S9SB8SM9, M. 16 SKSC 1:26.77
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 405 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
2025-12-21 - 9:08 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 32.13;  13 - 14: 30.76;  15 +: 29.50

Age

12 years and younger

1 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 27.89 33 HUANG, Olivia 12 SKSC 32.01
2 LI, Audrey 11 SKSC 29.47 34 FAN, Alice 10 SKSC 32.04
3 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 30.06 35 WONG, Adrianna 12 WVOSC 32.05
4 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 30.22 36 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 32.59
5 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 30.25 37 GIRODO, Archer 12 DST 32.62
6 WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 30.27 38 QIN, Jessie 11 RAPID 33.57
7 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 30.29 39 CHOW, Iris 12 RAPID 33.60
8 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 30.34 40 DAVIES, Syla 11 DST 33.80
9 EMMERSON, Kaelen 11 RIDGE 30.35 41 TAO, ZheYi Joy 11 RAPID 33.87

10 LIU, Rachel 11 DELTA 30.47 42 OSIDACH, Zlata 11 VPSC 34.16
11 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 30.49 43 CHU, Kinsley Z 11 RAPID 34.36
12 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 30.59 44 SHAO, Catherine 11 VPSC 35.29
13 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 30.61 45 JI, Elena 12 VPSC 35.42
14 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 30.66 46 LEE, Seoyoon Chloe 12 VPSC 35.44
15 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, A. 12 PSW 30.74 47 SIGVARDT, Savannah 12 VPSC 35.73
16 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 30.92 48 LI, Ariette 11 RAPID 35.76
17 LU, Emma 12 WVOSC 31.03 49 WANG, Sydney 11 VPSC 35.93
18 XIE, Clara F 12 PSW 31.17 50 HUNT, Miyuki 10 RAPID 36.42
19 NELSON, Lua 12 CRKW 31.22 51 GUO, Christine 10 RAPID 36.45
20 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 31.23 52 LIN, Emma 11 RAPID 36.57
21 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 31.25 53 LI, Amritte 9 RAPID 36.64
22 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 31.30 54 VASILACHE, Alyssa 11 RAPID 36.79
23 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 31.49 55 HUNT, Jocelyn 12 RAPID 37.14
24 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 31.51 56 LI, Grace 11 RAPID 37.28
25 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 31.51 57 ZHOU, Gloria Xinyue 10 RAPID 37.96
26 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 31.73 58 PENG, Selena 12 RAPID 38.77
27 NI, Nathalie M 10 PSW 31.83 59 YIM, Chloe 11 RAPID 39.04
28 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 31.88 60 YUE, Jamila 12 RAPID 39.29
29 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 31.95 61 WANG, Evelyn 11 RAPID 39.95
30 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 31.96 62 DOWLING, Cailee 11 RAPID 41.11
31 LESNIAK, Katie 12 HYACK 31.97 63 RUDOLF, Zoe 11 RAPID 42.34
32 HARPER, Viktoria 12 RIDGE 31.98 64 LI, Claire 9 RAPID 42.78

13 - 14 years

1 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 27.47 23 LEE, Hayoon Hailey 14 VPSC 30.31
2 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 28.15 24 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 30.32
3 ZHANG, Emma 13 DELTA 28.34 25 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 30.35
4 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 28.69 26 FITZPATRICK, Brooklyn 14 WDSC 30.45
5 ROBERTS, Juliette 14 VPSC 28.72 27 BEATTY, Charlotte 13 RIDGE 30.46
6 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 28.73 28 DEEG, Colbie 14 DELTA 30.54
7 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 28.85 29 NAMMOUR, Layanne 14 CRKW 30.54
8 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 28.91 30 DEMILLE, Julia 14 CRKW 30.55
9 SHAO, Sabrina Y 13 PSW 29.05 31 MONTEITH, Amelia 13 CRKW 30.65

10 HANLON, Riley I 13 CHEN 29.24 32 MA, Emma S 14 WSC 30.66
11 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 29.30 33 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 30.66
12 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 29.49 34 WU, May-Lynn 13 PSW 30.68
13 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 29.49 35 OGDEN, Florence 13 CHEN 30.70
14 LEMPINEN, Nina 13 DST 29.66 36 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 30.75
15 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 29.69 37 CHEN, Aimee 13 WSC 30.76
16 DENG, Cecilia 14 HYACK 29.78 38 MAK, Kate 13 RIDGE 31.04
17 DUAN, Adella Q 14 GATOR 29.79 39 FENG, Alysha 14 WVOSC 31.37
18 NESS, Kezzia 14 CRKW 30.09 40 ARENAS-HOANG, S. 13 HYACK 31.56
19 JEE, Ara 13 SPART 30.20 41 WANG, Madison 14 RAPID 31.67
20 NGUYEN, Valentina 14 VPSC 30.27 42 CHING, Serena 14 RAPID 31.85
21 HALL, Kaia 14 DELTA 30.29 43 WANG, Stella 13 WSC 32.02
22 GULLUSCI, Sienna F 13 PSW 30.29 44 OLSON, Emily 14 RIDGE 32.04
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45 HIPPEL, Emilia 13 CHEN 32.62 51 CHAN, Paige 13 RAPID 34.49
46 VON HUENDEBERG, Meisa 14 RAPID 32.81 52 LEE, Abigail 13 RAPID 34.79
47 VAN REEUWYK, Isla R 14 SPART 32.85 53 CHESTERS, Brianna 13 RAPID 35.64
48 HE, Tiffany 13 WSC 33.05 54 ZHU, Joelenna 13 RAPID 37.19
49 SILVA, Sophia 13 RAPID 33.97 55 HOWU, Danielle 13 RAPID 41.22
50 ENGER, Ellie 13 CRKW 34.42

15 years and older

1 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 26.03 27 ZHONG, Chloe 15 VPSC 29.07
2 YAO, Angel X 19 CDSC 26.65 28 WALSHAW, Megan 17 VPSC 29.09
3 LENNSTROM, Taysia 15 HYACK 26.96 29 CHANG, Constance 17 VPSC 29.17
4 SAUNDERS, Calli B 17 SPART 27.03 30 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 29.20
5 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 27.18 31 WELSH, Avery 15 VPSC 29.22
6 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 27.22 32 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 29.22
7 WONG, Cassandra H 15 WVOSC 27.31 33 TANG, Hayley 16 HYACK 29.28
8 ASAOKA, Ema 17 VPSC 27.57 34 CALLEJA, Maria Luxuan 15 WDSC 29.30
9 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 27.65 35 MARKIN, Maila 15 VPSC 29.36

10 HOLDITCH, Chelsey G 15 SPART 27.66 36 WANG, Gabrielle 15 DELTA 29.39
11 DONG, Rebecca 16 RAPID 27.70 37 IMAI, Momoka 15 WDSC 29.45
12 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 27.97 38 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 29.49
13 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 28.07 39 BIGNELL, Kate 15 CRKW 29.50
14 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 28.14 40 ANDERSON, Elizabeth 16 RAPID 29.82
15 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 28.14 41 LAURENCE, Marlo C 15 GATOR 30.01
16 FAUPEL, Gwenna L 15 SPART 28.15 42 BERKSON, Molly B 16 CDSC 30.13
17 SCHEVERS, Saskia 15 CRKW 28.21 43 MA, Kai Rui 16 CDSC 30.14
18 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 28.21 44 MERRIGAN, Madelyn 17 CHEN 30.30
19 HAYDUK, Cassidy 16 CRKW 28.34 45 GIRODO, Ariel 15 DST 30.31
20 ZHANG, Yihe 16 VPSC 28.38 46 BABAEI, Kimia 16 WDSC 30.34
21 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 28.44 47 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 30.41
22 CARLSON, Amya E 17 SPART 28.45 48 GOKSEL, Avery 15 DELTA 30.50
23 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 28.65 49 ZHANG, Nicole 16 VPSC 31.43
24 CHAN, Sophie W 16 GATOR 28.68 50 HOWU, Joleen 15 RAPID 31.61
25 SLATER, Isla S 15 PSW 28.84 51 ANDERSON, Aimee 16 RAPID 31.80
26 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 28.84 52 ZHANG, Hanyu 15 RAPID 32.91



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to Richmond Rapids Swim Club 2025-12-15 12:37 - Page 55

FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 406 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
2025-12-21 - 9:29 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 33.10;  13 - 14: 28.83;  15 +: 26.45

Age

12 years and younger

1 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 27.52 29 GAO, Daniel 12 PSW 32.19
2 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 29.65 30 MILLNS, Jax 10 CRKW 32.22
3 YE, Xiayu (Aiden) 12 HYACK 29.69 31 CHEN, Nathan 12 SKSC 32.43
4 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 29.72 32 CAI, Nolan 12 WVOSC 32.53
5 LIU, Nico 12 WSC 29.72 33 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 32.63
6 SONG, Charlie 11 RAPID 30.18 34 MA, Jiaqian 9 PSW 32.92
7 WANG, Rocky 12 WSC 30.25 35 LEIHL, Justin 11 RAPID 33.34
8 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 30.42 36 SORENSON, River 12 DST 33.36
9 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 30.43 37 LU, Lucien 12 PSW 33.41

10 ZHANG, Jianchi 12 VPSC 30.76 38 LAI, Jayden 12 VPSC 33.48
11 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 30.97 39 TSE, Linden 10 WSC 33.50
12 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 31.12 40 PEYMAN, Oliver J 12 PSW 33.51
13 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 31.25 41 SHEN, Yi Qing 12 PSW 33.96
14 LEE, Ian 12 RAPID 31.26 42 SO, Angus 12 RAPID 34.82
15 JOHNSON, Ryan C 12 PSW 31.33 43 CHEN, Elijah 12 DELTA 34.85
16 SIU, Wyatt 12 RAPID 31.36 44 SO, Marco 12 RAPID 35.37
17 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 31.40 45 LI, Boyan 11 PSW 36.79
18 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 31.59 46 AGUILAR, Elijah 11 RIDGE 36.99
19 LEE, Isaac 12 RAPID 31.60 47 LI, Allen 10 RAPID 37.16
20 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 31.72 48 WU, Oliver 12 RAPID 37.64
21 FURANOV, Vsevolod 12 GATOR 31.72 49 NAING, Jayden 12 RAPID 37.66
22 CHEN, Austin 12 WSC 31.77 50 ZHONG, Jonathan 10 RAPID 37.74
23 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 31.90 51 ADREKAR, Viren 10 RAPID 38.41
24 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 32.08 52 MOU, Tashi 11 WSC 38.82
25 OGRODNIK, Evan 12 CRKW 32.11 53 SY, Andrew 11 RAPID 39.34
26 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 32.13 54 YU, Matthew 11 RAPID 39.71
27 XIANG, Honghua 12 PSW 32.14 55 WEN, Mingrui 8 RAPID 40.26
28 MA, Kyle 11 VPSC 32.15 56 ZHAO, Daniel 12 RAPID 40.55

13 - 14 years

1 LEE, Cheng Xi (Jeremy) 13 HYACK 24.84 27 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 28.52
2 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 25.85 28 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 28.56
3 CAMMER, Lansen 13 PSW 26.37 29 BOSE, Matthew 14 VPSC 28.75
4 ZHONG, Andrew 14 VPSC 26.45 30 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 28.76
5 BUWEMBO, Ethan 13 SKSC 26.50 31 HOLLAND, Eli 13 CRKW 28.77
6 ZHANG, Nicholas E 14 PSW 26.97 32 SMYTH, Kyu 13 CRKW 28.80
7 YANG, Alan 14 WSC 27.20 33 MALIWAT, Anthony 14 RIDGE 28.81
8 JARVIS, Lincoln 14 RIDGE 27.22 34 WAN, Alexander 13 WVOSC 28.96
9 SKENE, Beryl 14 HYACK 27.24 35 GILL, Malek 14 VPSC 29.24

10 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 27.25 36 LIU, Nicholas 13 RAPID 29.33
11 DONG, Isaac 14 RAPID 27.27 37 CHAN, Pak Yin 14 RAPID 29.48
12 PALMA, Mateo 14 VPSC 27.45 38 CHEREMISIN, Anthony 13 WDSC 30.03
13 SHIMAKURA-THOMAS, Keen 13 GATOR 27.59 39 GENDREAU, Logan 13 CHEN 30.11
14 WU, Colin 14 WVOSC 27.60 40 ALEXANDER, Jack 14 VPSC 30.22
15 ZHOU, Haoyu Osborn 14 WSC 28.08 41 LAU, Brenden 13 RAPID 30.33
16 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 28.09 42 ZHOU, Zibo 14 VPSC 30.65
17 KOMLJENOVIC, Luka 14 CRKW 28.12 43 LIU, Colin 13 VPSC 30.96
18 ZHU, William 14 VPSC 28.17 44 MACGREGOR, Waylin 13 DST 31.07
19 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 28.24 45 WEN, Mingzhe 13 RAPID 31.52
20 SCHRIEFERS, Dominic M 13 SPART 28.27 46 ZHONG, Carter 14 RAPID 31.63
21 LIN, Ethan 13 WVOSC 28.27 47 XU, gavin K 13 PSW 32.12
22 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 28.27 48 CASTRO, Caio 13 VPSC 32.34
23 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 28.37 49 HE, Elvis 14 RAPID 32.64
24 LAI, Jeffrey J 13 PSW 28.41 50 JIA, Jerry 13 RAPID 32.70
25 CHEUNG, Holton 13 WVOSC 28.49 51 LIN, Lucas 13 RAPID 33.16
26 SHI, Rain H 13 WVOSC 28.50 52 LEE, Curtis 13 RAPID 33.38
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53 DOWLING, Christopher 13 RAPID 33.93

15 years and older

1 MILLNS, Ricky 24 CRKW 22.41 37 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 25.66
2 SU, Zi Dong 15 RAPID 23.20 38 LEE, Owen 17 VPSC 25.67
3 MILLNS, Zac 17 CRKW 23.55 39 LI, Jeffrey 15 RAPID 25.69
4 TOYATA, Marc 24 CRKW 23.55 40 LEE, Sangwoo 16 WVOSC 25.84
5 LEUNG, Jaden Y 16 GATOR 23.99 41 JOZSA, David 17 WVOSC 25.86
6 DICKSON, Cameron 25 CRKW 24.33 42 KOO, Hon Chit Jeffy 16 VPSC 25.87
7 WEI, William 17 CDSC 24.37 43 ZHANG, Danny 16 WVOSC 25.93
8 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 24.42 44 RABUT, Zaidel 16 VPSC 26.07
9 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 24.43 45 CHAN, Lucas JunLong 15 WSC 26.09

10 MADORSKY, Yan 17 RAPID 24.43 46 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 26.17
11 DU, Gary 17 RAPID 24.48 47 YE, Hyman 15 VPSC 26.21
12 WEI, Chung Hnag Bernard 16 DST 24.60 48 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 26.25
13 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 24.61 49 WIWCHAR, Victor 17 CDSC 26.29
14 CHAN, Alonzo 17 HYACK 24.63 50 GODDING, Brendan 15 CHEN 26.31
15 YANG, Cheng qiu 19 RAPID 24.75 51 MCCARTNEY, Brody 17 DST 26.31
16 MCGREGOR, Keaton 16 WDSC 24.89 52 LEWIS, Huxley D 16 SPART 26.39
17 XU, Ethan Yiheng 15 CDSC 24.91 53 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 26.45
18 CHEN, Quinton Jun Gang 17 CDSC 24.94 54 LIM, Aaron C 17 GATOR 26.51
19 VANJECEK, Oliver 16 CRKW 25.08 55 SU, Shengtong 17 VPSC 26.56
20 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 25.11 56 LIN, ZhanMin 17 VPSC 26.59
21 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 25.14 57 JIN, Thomas 16 RAPID 26.59
22 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 25.23 58 LIGHTBURN-GAPHOOR, Idris 15 SKSC 26.61
23 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 25.29 59 CHEUNG, Aaron 16 RAPID 26.73
24 SKINDER, Joseph P 17 CDSC 25.37 60 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 26.76
25 TOMASOVSZKY, Ryan 16 RAPID 25.42 61 SOTO, Eli 15 DST 26.89
26 ZHANG, Eric 15 SKSC 25.46 62 MITCHELL, Noah 16 WDSC 26.90
27 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 25.57 63 LAU, Titus 15 RAPID 27.20
28 GUO, Ethan W 16 PSW 25.59 64 DOLGOV, Andrey 15 HYACK 27.76
29 BROWN, Brayden 17 CRKW 25.60 65 CHENG, Phinehas 15 RAPID 27.81
30 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 25.61 66 LAW, Brendan 16 RAPID 28.12
31 LEE, Hajoon 16 CDSC 25.62 67 FARID, Yassin 15 GATOR 28.14
32 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 25.62 68 WU, Lucas 15 VPSC 28.34
33 WU, Justin 17 VPSC 25.62 69 NGAI, Joshua 16 RAPID 29.03
34 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 25.62 70 TAKENAKA, Matthew 15 RAPID 31.08
35 GOTTARDI, Dash 15 RAPID 25.63 71 VAN HERK_S5SB4SM5, L. 17 SPART 59.42
36 ZHANG, Gavin 16 HYACK 25.66
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 407 Women, 200m Medley Open
2025-12-21 - 9:50 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:57.76;  13 - 14: 2:47.11;  15 +: 2:37.79

Age

12 years and younger

1 LU, Cathy 11 WSC 2:31.74 26 LI, Sophia 12 VPSC 2:53.32
2 YE, Teresa Qingyan 12 WSC 2:34.23 27 LI, Ziyi 11 VPSC 2:53.72
3 HAN, Mandy 11 WSC 2:36.60 28 PAK, Jayna 11 RIDGE 2:53.94
4 MOSER, Sydney 12 CHEN 2:38.09 29 HO, Grace H 12 GATOR 2:54.00
5 HAN WISEMAN, Amica J 12 PSW 2:40.58 30 HU, Elsa 11 PSW 2:54.02
6 VAN ESSEN, Cedar C 12 CHEN 2:41.81 31 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 12 DELTA 2:54.22
7 LOUNT, Genevieve 12 RAPID 2:42.75 32 MORRIS, Naiah 12 RAPID 2:54.46
8 KWAN, Zoe 12 HYACK 2:43.00 33 DU, Amelie 11 WVOSC 2:54.75
9 JI, Lingxi (Grace) 11 HYACK 2:43.97 34 ZHANG, Zoey 12 SKSC 2:55.05

10 LIU, Emily 12 SKSC 2:44.50 35 ZHANG, Melissa 12 SKSC 2:55.40
11 RANA, Tara 12 PSW 2:45.12 36 LIN, Monique 11 PSW 2:55.67
12 LI, Jiayi 12 PSW 2:46.17 37 SAWKINS, Gemma 12 VPSC 2:56.08
13 YAMASHITA, Sayuki 12 HYACK 2:46.67 38 NG, Halcyon W 10 GATOR 2:56.28
14 LESNIAK, Ellie 12 HYACK 2:46.70 39 LEE, Isabelle Y 11 PSW 2:56.45
15 LIU, Rachel 11 DELTA 2:48.13 40 MACFARLANE, Fiona 12 CHEN 2:56.93
16 LIN, Claire 12 WSC 2:48.32 41 HUANG, Jinru (Mia) 12 HYACK 2:57.37
17 LENNSTROM, Ashtyn 11 HYACK 2:51.24 42 LU, Yan-Ti (Mila) 11 HYACK 2:58.61
18 ZHOU, Yiwen (Emma) 12 HYACK 2:51.46 43 WONG, Kadence C 12 GATOR 3:02.63
19 WEI, Fangru 11 VPSC 2:51.99 44 FENG, Yumo 10 PSW 3:03.69
20 SHI, Melody 12 SKSC 2:52.16 45 SHAO, Catherine 11 VPSC 3:05.97
21 CURTISS, Elise 12 RAPID 2:52.53 46 OSIDACH, Zlata 11 VPSC 3:08.03
22 MILLNS, Isabella 12 CRKW 2:52.68 47 SIGVARDT, Savannah 12 VPSC 3:11.44
23 XIE, Chelsea 10 WSC 2:53.22 48 WANG, Sydney 11 VPSC 3:15.57
24 BATRA, Aaryaa 12 SKSC 2:53.29 49 JI, Elena 12 VPSC 3:37.59
25 ZHENG, Alicia 11 GATOR 2:53.29

13 - 14 years

1 LIU, Elsa Y 14 PSW 2:29.94 19 JEON, Tiana 14 HYACK 2:40.26
2 WU, Alina 13 RAPID 2:30.94 20 BRADY, Adalyn 13 VPSC 2:42.87
3 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 2:31.12 21 ZHENG, HuiQiqao (Emma) 13 HYACK 2:42.89
4 LIU, Sally 14 WVOSC 2:32.02 22 JUNG, Katie 14 CHEN 2:43.58
5 CHRZANOWSKA, Hanna 14 HYACK 2:32.05 23 YAN, Hanny X 14 WVOSC 2:44.74
6 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 2:32.56 24 CHEUNG, Leah 14 RAPID 2:45.03
7 NG-LEYENHORST, Iyla 13 HYACK 2:33.13 25 YABLONSKY, Kelly K 14 PSW 2:45.70
8 UN, Sam I 13 VPSC 2:33.83 26 ZHANG, Mia 13 HYACK 2:45.71
9 SUN, Emma 14 RAPID 2:34.83 27 ARENAS-HOANG, S. 13 HYACK 2:46.62

10 LIN, Yi-Jin 13 RAPID 2:35.14 28 LIU, Natalie 13 VPSC 2:46.75
11 ZHOU, Kelan 13 SKSC 2:35.83 29 FINKELSTEIN, Hannah 13 CHEN 2:46.78
12 JIA, Lucy 13 RAPID 2:36.24 30 WANG, Xiaoyi 13 VPSC 2:46.95
13 CHEN, Ella Y 14 PSW 2:36.30 31 PREVOST, Amelie 14 VPSC 2:46.95
14 GAN, Natalie 14 VPSC 2:37.53 32 GRAHAM, Ayla 14 DST 2:47.89
15 DUAN, Adella Q 14 GATOR 2:39.29 33 OLUND, Shai 13 CHEN 2:52.88
16 CANDLISH, Alexa 14 CHEN 2:39.60 34 VAN REEUWYK, Isla R 14 SPART 2:53.73
17 FRIER, Hannah 14 RAPID 2:40.12 35 FENG, Alysha 14 WVOSC 2:57.61
18 KAO, Amberly 14 HYACK 2:40.23 36 CONNELLEY, Lili N 14 CDSC 3:00.33

15 years and older

1 LIU, Ziyun 17 VPSC 2:16.47 9 EKK, Heidi 16 RAPID 2:27.30
2 QI, Kelly 17 WDSC 2:18.08 10 LEUNG, Gaile 17 HYACK 2:27.85
3 ZHANG, Muqing 15 VPSC 2:22.98 11 BRUNEAU, Grace 16 DELTA 2:28.15
4 SUN, Ka Ki Cici 17 WVOSC 2:24.13 12 GUZMAN, A. 15 VPSC 2:28.92
5 TAGHAVI, Shayda 16 HYACK 2:26.15 13 OWENS, Keyana 17 CRKW 2:28.96
6 ADAM, Emily R 16 PSW 2:26.82 14 CHEN, Sophia 16 VPSC 2:29.78
7 NELSON, Anisa 15 CRKW 2:27.27 15 ZHANG, YiLing 16 PSW 2:29.95
8 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 2:27.30 16 FASSINA, Madeline 16 CHEN 2:30.37
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17 PAREDES TROUGHTON, M. 16 DELTA 2:30.44 28 MCCUE, Emily 15 VPSC 2:35.64
18 YABLONSKY, Heidi K 15 PSW 2:31.23 29 KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 16 CRKW 2:36.00
19 HO, Tiffany 16 WDSC 2:31.33 30 EVANS, Noelle 16 DELTA 2:36.10
20 FAUPEL, Gwenna L 15 SPART 2:32.55 31 ANG, Gabriela R 16 CDSC 2:36.51
21 CHIOLO, Elisa 17 SPART 2:33.16 32 NEUHAUS, Sina 16 CRKW 2:36.54
22 TANG, Hayley 16 HYACK 2:33.63 33 NAMMOUR, Severine 16 CRKW 2:36.54
23 BOGUSH, Anastasia 16 HYACK 2:33.67 34 MCARTHUR, Kenzie 15 CRKW 2:36.66
24 LEE, Kaelyn 17 RAPID 2:34.07 35 DESCHAMBAULT, Noelle 16 VPSC 2:37.10
25 TANCON, Alina 16 HYACK 2:34.57 36 HOMENIUK, Isabel 15 RAPID 2:44.52
26 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 2:34.81 37 BERKSON, Molly B 16 CDSC 3:04.47
27 CHESTERS, Claire 15 RAPID 2:35.43
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 408 Men, 200m Medley Open
2025-12-21 - 10:41 Entry list Prelim
FASTSWIM - 12: 2:56.75;  13 - 14: 2:39.99;  15 +: 2:24.68

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Will 12 WSC 2:21.63 22 DAROZA, Dean D 12 CDSC 2:53.80
2 HUANG, Zilun A 12 PSW 2:25.10 23 JIANG, Ian X 11 PSW 2:53.93
3 PAN, Tianyu (Andy) 12 HYACK 2:27.48 24 LUO, Alex 11 PSW 2:53.97
4 KOH, Heejun 11 HYACK 2:34.68 25 CHAN, Chester 11 WSC 2:54.83
5 YE, Xiayu (Aiden) 12 HYACK 2:37.00 26 JING, Tianwei (David) 11 GATOR 2:55.02
6 HAN, Jonathan N 12 PSW 2:39.02 27 DU, Colin K 12 GATOR 2:55.21
7 MAHMOUD, Adham A 12 RAPID 2:39.52 28 MA, Jiaqian 9 PSW 2:56.02
8 SANG, Harry 12 PSW 2:42.96 29 MA, Andrew S 12 WVOSC 2:56.11
9 WARE, Lincoln 12 CHEN 2:43.99 30 DOLGOV, Anton 10 HYACK 2:56.31

10 TOKUHARA, Yuto 12 HYACK 2:46.47 31 CHEN, Elijah 12 DELTA 2:56.34
11 LIU, Zhiheng (Harry) 12 SKSC 2:47.63 32 CHAN, Liam D 12 GATOR 2:56.53
12 SONG, Yuehao Jason 11 WSC 2:48.89 33 JOSE, Gabriel 12 RAPID 2:56.53
13 YU, Samuel 12 SKSC 2:49.82 34 LEE, Noah 10 RAPID 2:56.71
14 HE, Jayden 11 WSC 2:50.11 35 CHEN, Nathan 12 SKSC 3:00.26
15 ZHANG, Yanji (Harry) 11 HYACK 2:51.13 36 WU, Daniel 9 WSC 3:03.30
16 CANO HERNANDEZ, Paco 12 VPSC 2:51.47 37 XU, Quintus 10 WSC 3:04.07
17 ZHU, Sunny 12 WSC 2:52.52 38 LAI, Jayden 12 VPSC 3:06.04
18 YAO, Ruiting 10 SKSC 2:52.75 39 WANG, Ravus Y 9 WSC 3:12.37
19 ZHANG, Stephen Z 11 PSW 2:52.83 40 CHEN, Marcus 12 RAPID 3:15.02
20 SHI, Antony Y 11 WVOSC 2:52.88 41 NAING, Jayden 12 RAPID 3:34.79
21 LU, Lucien 12 PSW 2:53.11

13 - 14 years

1 LI, Brian 14 SKSC 2:18.39 16 WU, Zongcheng N 14 PSW 2:35.82
2 LEE, Marcus 13 VPSC 2:18.47 17 SALCHNER, Johannes 13 CHEN 2:35.91
3 ZHAO, Owen 14 VPSC 2:19.81 18 BOSE, Nicholas 13 VPSC 2:36.53
4 CHIANG, Heng-Yu (Evan) 14 HYACK 2:19.91 19 RUCKMAN-UTTING, Stanley 13 HYACK 2:36.78
5 LEUNG, Hayden 14 RAPID 2:23.49 20 CLAPA, Jackson 13 CHEN 2:38.75
6 CAWKELL, Noah 14 VPSC 2:23.90 21 HORNBY, Gavin 13 CRKW 2:38.76
7 MAN, Wan Hei Ethan 13 GATOR 2:30.17 22 SHACKLE, Dylan 14 RAPID 2:39.59
8 SULL AUJLA, Zaahur 14 SKSC 2:30.36 23 GAO, Aaron 14 SKSC 2:39.70
9 LEE, Eagan 14 RAPID 2:32.24 24 HSIEH, Shih-fu 14 DELTA 2:39.97

10 CHAN, Curtis 14 RAPID 2:33.31 25 CHIONG, Craig Jason 13 WSC 2:40.75
11 CHEN, Benjamin 13 RIDGE 2:34.34 26 GENDREAU, Logan 13 CHEN 2:46.07
12 ZHOU, Kehan 13 SKSC 2:34.76 27 GANGOSO, Ben 13 DELTA 2:48.41
13 WANG, Jason 13 RAPID 2:35.03 28 ALEXANDER, Jack 14 VPSC 2:50.44
14 WATSON, Rhys Z 13 WVOSC 2:35.44 29 SMYTH, Kyu 13 CRKW 3:00.00
15 LU, Lucas 14 HYACK 2:35.62

15 years and older

1 CHAN, Alonzo 17 HYACK 2:07.27 16 DALZELL, Billy M 17 SPART 2:19.96
2 SONG, Yiguo 17 RAPID 2:09.65 17 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 2:20.06
3 GERBRANDT, Gabriel 17 DST 2:09.95 18 JOYCE, Kyle 18 CRKW 2:20.53
4 TAO, Zherui 17 RAPID 2:11.06 19 CHAO, Jayden 17 VPSC 2:20.89
5 HASSANI, Arman 17 VPSC 2:11.14 20 XU, Curtis J 15 PSW 2:21.00
6 HASELL, Robert J 17 SPART 2:12.46 21 CHEN, George J 15 PSW 2:21.38
7 SHE, Preston 16 VPSC 2:13.36 22 NERCESSIAN, Armen J 16 CHEN 2:21.88
8 CLOGG, Tyler 15 VPSC 2:15.28 23 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 2:22.03
9 BAKER, Gavin 17 RAPID 2:16.62 24 CHUNG, Jayden 17 VPSC 2:22.09

10 ONG, Joshua 16 VPSC 2:16.69 25 WATSON, Robert A 15 WVOSC 2:22.92
11 WHEELER, Ari C 15 SPART 2:17.61 26 DING, Freddy 16 GATOR 2:23.79
12 TOKUHARA, Hayato 15 HYACK 2:18.46 27 LEE, Kohen 16 VPSC 2:23.90
13 VETOSHKIN, Mark 17 HYACK 2:18.89 28 MCKENZIE, Owen 15 VPSC 2:24.68
14 VOLSKY, Jonathan 17 SKSC 2:18.97 29 MCCAULEY, Nolan 15 DST 2:28.24
15 MA, Tyler Y 15 PSW 2:19.31 30 LIM, Aaron C 17 GATOR 2:31.43
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 408, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

31 MALONEY, Evan 15 WDSC 2:31.97 34 MAJIDZADA_S9SB8SM9, M. 16 SKSC 2:54.77
32 HINTON, Gregory C 18 SPART 2:33.27 35 VAN HERK_S5SB4SM5, L. 17 SPART 5:02.55
33 FULIU, Anthony S 15 RAPID 2:34.54
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 409 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
2025-12-21 - 11:22 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 20:31.01;  13 - 14: 19:56.01;  15 +: 19:25.64

Age

12 years and younger

1 CHEN, Alia 11 WSC 19:50.94

13 - 14 years

1 BRUNEAU, Mia 13 DELTA 18:22.58 4 GAO, Ella L 13 PSW 19:22.61
2 SANCHEZ PORTILLO, Silvia E 14 PSW 18:49.73 5 DICLELI, Duygu 13 PSW 19:34.53
3 WANG, Ruize 13 PSW 19:03.97

15 years and older

1 MCLEOD, Abigail 15 WDSC 17:10.08 4 MARSHALL, Kyla 15 WDSC 18:06.95
2 MOLYNEUX, Maja 15 VPSC 17:44.86 5 HOLDITCH, Chelsey G 15 SPART 18:27.88
3 MACNEIL, Sophia N 17 SPART 17:55.01 6 WANG, Yuhan 15 PSW 18:47.73
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FastSwim 2025
Richmond BC, 18- - 21-12-2025

Event 410 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
2025-12-21 - 12:01 Entry list
FASTSWIM - 12: 20:15.45;  13 - 14: 18:30.72;  15 +: 18:00.24

Age

12 years and younger

1 XU, Noah 12 WSC 18:48.52
2 NISHIOKA, Kazuyuki 12 SKSC 20:07.09
3 YI, Eason 10 WSC 20:13.50

13 - 14 years

1 LING, Jerry 14 HYACK 17:42.83 4 QIU, Hongrui 13 RAPID 18:45.55
2 WEATHERHEAD, Evan A 13 SPART 18:18.73 5 RUDOLF, Jack 13 RAPID 19:00.55
3 ZHOU, Kehan 13 SKSC 18:24.65

15 years and older

1 PARR, Finnegan 19 CAMO 16:31.43 7 MACGREGOR, Lauchlin 15 DST 17:18.66
2 NI, MinYang 15 PSW 16:39.64 8 FAN, Nathan 15 RAPID 17:20.23
3 YE, Hyman 15 VPSC 16:50.10 9 KRAKOWER, Ben E 15 SPART 17:45.83
4 JANES, Isaac 17 SPART 17:16.04 10 AN, Jialin 15 PSW 17:59.64
5 BULLOCK, Kirin 16 RIDGE 17:16.51 11 MUSSELMAN VANDERSTEL, L. 16 CHEN 18:14.22
6 VON HUENDEBERG, Yuuki 17 RAPID 17:17.24


